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EVERYTHING FOR PROFESSIONAL SURFACE REPAIR



PREMIUM QUALITY ...

... meets perfect color matches!

RENOLIT
COVA
HORNSCHUCH

The PREMIUM Window Pen - recommended by RENOLIT and other leading manufacturers - has been the
flagship model in the window industry for years. The pen system was specifically developed for application
onwindow surfaces: the plasticiser-resistant paint guarantees optimal adhesion, the special valve technology
ensures even paint flow, and the optimised, replaceable tip enables not only painting of different mitre slots
but also precise work in difficult areas (corners, tight spaces) due to variable line widths. Additionally, the
interchangeable tip contributes to a longer service life, higher cost-effectiveness, and sustainability of the pen.
Thus, the perfect interaction of the pen’s individual components makes the PREMIUM Window Pen unbeatable!

GEALAN

VEKA
ALUPLAST

DECEUNINCK
PROFEL
SALAMANDER

ALULUX

For this special pen, thereis, of course, a special variety of colours available! You can find numerous foil colours
from renowned manufacturers and profile suppliers in our range. If the colour you need is not available, our
colour matching service is at your disposal: we precisely match the colours to the desired foil or profile.

,Some people want it to happen,
some wish it would happen

and others make it happen”
Michael Jordan

Inan era where the global market is more interconnected than ever, fostering interna-
tional collaborations has become imperative for businesses seeking sustained growth
and innovation. Two cities that stand out in this pursuit are Philadelphia and Frankfurt,
where a dynamic partnership is shaping the future of business in both regions.

The collaboration between companies in Philadelphia and Frankfurt is not merely
amerger of geographical locations; it's a fusion of expertise, cultural diversity, and
business acumen. This symbiotic relationship allows businesses on both sides of the
Atlantic to leverage each other’s strengths and create a synergy that propels them
to new heights.

Konig North America, LLC has its roots back in 1996 as the exclusive importer and
distributor of Heinrich Konig GmbH & Co. KG in North America to meet the growing
demand for high quality and innovative repair systems.

Heinrich Konig GmbH & Co. KG is a family owned business that traces its beginnings in
1892. Operating out of a state-of-the-art manufacturing facility, Heinrich Kénig GmbH
& Co. KG is dedicated to producing unique, high quality products that enable users
to repair damages quickly and safely with outstanding results. With a broad product
line that includes patented tools, “no halo” aerosols and customized colors, Heinrich
Konig GmbH & Co. KG is known as the true innovator in the industry.

With our teams nearby Frankfurt-Germany and Philadelphia we are ready to assist
several customer groups and industries, whenever our expertise is needed. We are
ready for the future and at the same time continuously developing new and sophisti-
cated solutions for a variety of specific surface repair problems. In addition, we offer
our customers customized solutions in the form of integrated concepts. From paints,
fillers, finishes to labels and instructions for use - almost anything is possible, tailored
to specific customer requirements.

We proudly serve the Window and Door, Furniture, Kitchen Cabinet, Flooring and
Architectural market. In addition, our products are used extensively by repair techni-
cians, furniture restorers, hobbyists, and homeowners throughout North America.
Whenever there is a need for sustainable repairs and touch-ups, our products are
helping customers with everything for surface repairs, and more.

Our online store offers customers a streamlined shopping experience, providing an
easy way to browse our products and place orders effortlessly. Please visit our store
at koenignorthamerica.com.

Bring yourself up to date with our innovative range and color options, and take a look
atthe new product catalog! We would like to thank our customers for their trust! New
customers are warmly welcomed!

Please note: With the publication of the new catalog, price list and all previous documents are no longer valid. Date of issue: October 2024. Errors and changes excepted. | www.koenignorthamerica.com
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Find a suitable filler material for your surface and for the different types of damage. All fillers are of

W Degree of hardness: 1 (very soft) to 10 (extremely hard)
high quality and distinguish themselves by the following properties:

D Suitable for indoor use

S| Suitable for outdoor use

B Optimally adjusted for different demands and for different surfaces such as wood,
laminate, plastics, metal, ceramics, natural and artificial stone.
B (an easily be levelled with the Special Fillers Applicator, the Combination Planer or the Metal Planer.

k=) . s .
B Overcoatable with any Spriih-Konig® aerosol lacquer. Melting point in degrees Fahrenheit

QUICK FILLER

Uses: Ideal to repair fine scratches and hairline cracks on wood surfacesin interior ~ Order Code
areas. Rubinand level with the Special Fillers Applicator. Recommended forindoor ~ 130000....
use and for surfaces that are not subject to severe use. Characteristics: Easyand ~ 130110-003 10x 8cm Series 110, Wood Tones

quick processing. Good overcoatability and easy to seal. Melting pointat 60°C/ 140°F.  130713-003 10x 8cm Series 713, Light Wood Tones
130714-003 10x 8cm Series 714, Wood Tones
130750-003 10x 8cm Series 750, White/Grey Tones

* Add the desired color number to the order code

Product Description
8cm stick, standard color at choice*

Colors, TDS, Safety Data Sheet and more: Simply use the QR
code and you will find all available colors and further informa-
tion about the product.

Uses: To fill finest scratches in wood surfaces. For the quick filling of small (nail) ~ Order Code
holes, to color and to refill abraded stained furniture edges. Recommended for ~ 131004.... 4cm stick, standard color at choice®
indoor use and for surfaces that are not subject to severe use. Characteristics: ~ 131772-045 10x 4cm, Wood Tone Assortment 772
Easy, quick and neat processing with the handy rotating case. High opacity, good ~ *Add the desired color number to the order code

overcoatability and easy to seal. Melting point at 60°C/ 140°F.

Product Description

Colors, TDS, Safety Data Sheet and more: Simply use the QR
code and you will find all available colors and further informa-
tion about the product.

Choose the color that best matches the surface and rub in wax crosswise to the scratch. Use the bevelled edge of the Special Fillers Applicator to spread the applied wax with circular motions using light
pressure. Level off excess material with the planer grooves. Use a darker shade of filler to imitate the grain pattern, if necessary. Then again, level applied wax with the Special Fillers Applicator. Either
use Special Repair Lacquer PLUS or Furniture Lacquer PLUS of the corresponding sheen to fix the repaired area and thus to protect it from dust and dirt.

SOFT WAX

) Order Code Product Description
Uses: To fill small scratches and holes on real wood and laminate surfaces in ) P )
o ) . o . 140008 .... 8cm stick, standard color at choice®
interior areas. Pressin and level with the Special Fillers Applicator. For surfaces
) . 140171-010 10x 8cm, Grey Assortment 171
that are not subject to severe use. Recommended for indoor use. )
. . . ) . ) . 140712-010 10x 8cm, Light Wood Tone Assortment 712
Characteristics: Soft, melts at 74°C/165°F. Available in 8cm and in 4cm sticks :
140740-010 10x 8cm, Vintage Assortment 740
140750-010 10x 8cm, White/Gey Assortment 750
140720-010 20x 4cm, Wood Tone Assortment 720

40x 4cm, Wood Tone Assortment 730
20x 8cm, Wood Tone Assortment 780

[ Colors, TDS, Safety Data Sheet and more: Simply usethe QR 140730-011
# codeandyou willfind all available colors and further informa- ~ 140780-011

tion about the product. * Add the desired color number to the order code
HARD WAX
) Uses: To repair deep scratches, holes and edge damage to real wood and la-  Order Code Product Description
minate surfaces in interior areas. Melt, apply and level with the Combination ~ 141008..... 8cm stick, standard color at choice®
n Planer or the Special Fillers Applicator. 141712-010 10x 8cm, Light Wood Tone Assortment 712
Characteristics: Hard, melts at 81°C/178°F, good elasticity. Available in 8cm  141740-010 10x 8cm, Vintage Assortment 740
and in 4cm sticks. All colors can be intermixed. 141750-010 10x 8cm, White/Grey Assortment 750

141720-010 20x 4cm, Wood Tone Assortment 720
. 141730-011 40x 4cm, Wood Tone Assortment 730
Colors, TDS,Safety Data Sheet and more: Simply use the QR 141750-011 20x8cm, Wood Tone Assortment 780

code and you will find all available colors and further informa-
tion about the product.

* Add the desired color number to the order code

Hold several color shades to the hot tip of the heater (Gas Heating Iron, Electric Heater or Battery Melter). Apply the molten filler to the damaged area in the direction of the grain. Strip off surplus wax with the
Special Fillers Applicator. Use a darker shade offiller toimitate the grain pattern, if necessary. Seal and protect repaired area from dust and dirt using Brush Pen Clear Lacquer or Special Repair Lacquer PLUS.

HARD WAX PLUS

Uses: Especially for scratches, holes and edge damage to real wood, artificialand  Order Code
laminate surfaces in the kitchen, window and flooring sector. Suitable forindoor 143008 ....
and outdoor use. Melt, apply and level with the Combination Planer or Special ~ 143720-010
Fillers Applicator. 143750-010 10x 8cm, White/Grey Assortment 750
Characteristics: Very hard, melts at 115°C/239°F, good elasticity, dimensionally ~ 143730-011 40x 4cm, Wood Tone Assortment 730
stable from-20°C/-4°F to+110°C/230°F. Available in 8cmand 4cm sticks. All colors  * Add the desired color number to the order code

can be intermixed.

Product Description
8cm stick, standard color at choice®
10x 8cm, Wood Tone Assortment 720

Colors, TDS, Safety Data Sheet and more: Simply use the QR code and you will find all available colors and further information
about the product.

FILLER COLOR ASSORTMENT

Uses: Order Code
Assortment of different wax qualities (no. 130 to 143) for fine color adjusting 144500010
and for transparent effects. Transparent fillers: For the translucent adjustment of

“%  Konigwaxesand forthe repair of bruises on real wood surfaces without lacquer

7 crack. Basic shades: To tint Kdnig waxes.

Contents: Colors, Safety Data Sheetand more: Simply
1x Quick Filler transparent 09071; 1x Soft Wax: 0901; 9x Hard Wax: yellow 0915, use the QR code and you will find all availa-
red 0917, green 0918, blue 0919, RAL 9005, RAL 9010; transparent: 0902, 0901,  ble colors and further information about the
0900; 2x Hard Wax PLUS: transparent 0902, 0900 product.

Product Description
Filler Color Assortment



https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/quick-filler-8-cm/130000....-001
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/shop-products/fillers/duo-royale/
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/shop-products/fillers/hard-wax-plus-filler/
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/shop-products/fillers/hard-wax-filler/
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/shop-products/fillers/soft-wax-filler/
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/filler-color-assortment/144500-010

AQUA FILLER

EFFECT WAX

o
[

o

Colors, Safety Data Sheet and more: Simply use the QR code and you will find all available colors and further information about the product.

CERAMICFILLER®

Uses: To fill small cracks and open joints on untreated/primed wood, laminate,
MDF and metal surface. Slightly overfill damaged area and, after curing, level
with sandpaper or with the Metal Planer.

Characteristics: A water-hased one-component filler, hard, drying period
30-60 minutes.

Colors, TDS, Safety Data Sheet and more: Simply use the QR code and you will find all available colors and further information

about the product.

Uses

For real wood surfaces whose color effect changes with changing light (e.qg.
for Maple or Mahogany). Melt, fillin and level with the leading edge of the
Combination Planer or Fillers Aplicator.

Characteristics

Hard, melts at approx. 81°C, transparent color setting, contains effect pigments,
Available in 4cm sticks.

Uses:

Torepair scratches, holes and edge damage on tiles, ceramics and concrete buil-
ding blocks in interior and exterior areas. Melt, fill in and level with the Special
Fillers Applicator.

Characteristics:

Very hard, water absorption < 1%, melts at 130°C/ 266°F. Available in 20 colors
in 4cm sticks.

Order Code Product Description
A15500 ....-054 Tube*, 150g and accessories
* Add the desired color number to the order code.

Order Code Product Description
146004 .... Stick 4cm, standard color at choice®
146770-010 20x 4cm, Series 770, Wood Tones

* Add the desired color number to the order code.

Order Code Product Description
149004 .... 4cm stick, standard color at choice®
149775-010 20x 4cm, Assortment 775

* Add the desired color number to the order code

Colors, Safety Data Sheetand more: Simply
use the QR code and you will find all availa-
ble colors and further information about the
product.

f‘ _!..- Fric 1o

AKE A LOOK AT PAGE 21,

E IF-139 PLUS | 30CM STICKS WHE‘:{LEE\:\OS: \?\:ﬁf D OURNEW 1139 PROSET!

Uses: Ideal for filling knotholes, wood cracks, joints and drill holes. It canbeused ~ Order Code Product Description

on almost all surfaces such as solid wood and veneer, woodwork, chipboard, ~ 139P30...... 10x 30cm, stick®

MDF and synthetic materials. Fast melting phase, short cooling time. Accepts ~ 139P30300615 10x 30cm stick, Pine

stains, waxes and oils. Mechanical grinding, cutting, planing, milling, brushing ~ 139P30300715 10x 30cm stick, Chestnut

and also drilling possible. 139P30300815 10x 30cm stick, Mahogany

- Canbe used on almost all surfaces 139P30300915 10x 30cm stick, Wenge

« Fast melting phase, short cooling time 139P30301015 10x 30cm stick, Anthracite

« High density and strong bond 139P30300415 10x 30cm stick, Black

« Very good adhesion of coating systems

- Easy to paint with NG, 2K, water and UV lacquers

« Mechanical grinding, cutting, planing, milling, brushing and drilling possible
Characteristics: \ery hard, melting point at approx. 180°C/ 356°F

Auxiliaries for IF-139 PLUS
you will find on page 31

Instructions, Safety Data Sheetand more:
Simply use the QR code and you will find all
available colors and further information
about the product.

300615 300715

300815 300915 301015 300415

>4

Apply IF-139 PLUS directly to the area to befilled and allow it to take effect. Inmediately after filling, cool down filler with the cooling block while applying pressure to compress the material. Aftera short
cooling period, take off Cooling Block. Cut off excess material flat with the Rali Planer or the Planer. Now further treatment is possible e.g. fixing, sheen level adjustment as well as grinding and brushing.

REX-LITH

Uses

B i
Order Code Product Description
il _ Ideal to repair major damage to corners and edges of real wood, décor and metal p -
E 3 L . ) 150002-057 DUO: Wood/White and accessories
A surfaces ininterior areas. (If used outside, a UV-stable sealer has to be applied). )
== 151012-057 Transparent, tube 100mland accessories*
M T Transparent, tin 750g and accessories*

3 151075-058
e, ‘ Characteristics
~. ! 152015-057

Wood, tube 100ml and accessories®
&= 2A solvent-based two-component filler, extraordinarily hard, little shrinkage

152101-058 Wood, tin 1000g and jes*
(1-2%), can be treated mechanically after curing. Curing time: 20-30 min. Can 0? n THgan accessorle%
be colored with Knia touch-up materials 153020-057 White, tube 100ml and accessories*
9 P ’ 153101-058 White, tin 1000g and accessories*
. . 155020-057 Black , tube 100ml and accessories®
Accessories: .
. 154020-057 Beech, tube 100ml and accessories*
DUO: 2x Hardener”, 2x Transparent Plastic Film, 2x Spatula . .
155101-058 Black, tin 1000g and accessories*
and 2x Tube Squeeze Key.
Tube: Tx Hardener”, Transparent Plastic Film, Spatula and Tube Squeeze Key 170001 Hardener Paste, tube 10
: ' ' " 150100 Rex-Lith Color Mixing Assortment

(Can: 2x Hardener”, 2x Transparent Plastic Film und 1x Spatula.

Use the hot tip of the Gas Heating Iron (or Battery Melter) to apply Ceramic Filler of the matching shade to the damaged area. To match the right shade, the different colors can be intermixed. Use the Transparent
Special Fillers Applicator to strip of excess material. Color corrections can be made by repeating the previous stage (with the desired color) and again removing any surplus, using the Special Fillers Applicator.
Use a cloth to clean the surface. Seal the dry, repaired area with the Brush Pen Clear Lacquer. When the sealed areais dry, a final gloss sheen adjustment can be made with the Sanding & Polishing Cloth.

Available in the following colors:

0151 0153 m 0152 0155

Colors, TDS, Safety Data Sheet and more:
Simply use the QR code and you will find
all available colors and further information

QUIKWOOD EPOXY

Uses / Characterics: Quik Wood Epoxy is a polymer compound forinstantwood ~ Order Code Product Description
repair. It molds like clay, then dries like wood in 30 minutes. Quik Wood Epoxy ~ PKP1004 7 inch Stick, Pine
bonds wood-to-wood and wood-to-metal. Colors can be blended to achieve ~ PKP1026 7 inch Stick, Dark Wood
desired color. Available in 7 inch sticks. PKP1027 7 inch Stick, Black
PKP1041 7inch Stick, Deep Mahogany

Safety Data Sheet and more: Simply use the OR code and
you will find all available colors and further information
about the product.

1004 1026 1041 1027

about the product.

Transparent White Beech Wood Black

Firmly press in small portions of the Rex-Lith filling compound until damaged area is completely filled or rather slightly overfilled. Cover with the Plastic Film, press on slightly and fix with adhesive tape.
When compound begins to harden, carefully lift off the Plastic Film. Strip off coarse projectings with the chisel in thin layers immediately. When completely cured, plane off final filler residue using the

Metal Planer. Before retouching, clean surface with Liquid Sandpaper and a cloth wrapped around the Felt Pad. After cleaning, make an intermediate sealing with Furniture Lacquer PLUS. Use the Touch-
Up Paint Box to replicate both basic shade and grain pattern, if necessary. Finally, seal area with Furniture Lacquer PLUS.



https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/aqua-filler-150-g/a15500....-054
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/industrial-filler-if-139-plus-30-cm-sticks/139p3030....
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/quik-wood-epoxy/pkp10..
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/filler-color-assortment/144500-010
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/shop-products/fillers/ceramic-filler/
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/shop-products/fillers/rex-lith/

TOUCH-UP PRODUCTS

FOR WOOD, LAMINATE, PLASTICS, METAL, CERAMICS AND MORE ..,

Find a suitable touch-up product for your surface and for the different types of damage. Our touch-up

materials excel especially in:
B Veryshortdrying periods
Resistant to wiping and water

|
B High coverage and good adhesion
|

Colors can be mixed with each other

E PREMIUM WINDOW PEN

Especially for RENOLIT foils in the field of building elements - doors and windows - we have launched perfectly matched color ranges for our fillers (Hard Wax PLUS) and retouching
products (PREMIUM Window Pen) and are recommended by RENOLIT as a leading manufacturer of repair products. We also have numerous foil colors from CONTINENTAL/

B Tailored to the Konig fillers

B Overcoatable with Spriih-Konig® lacquers
B Weather-resistant and lightfast

|

Replacement tips available

Uses: A covering lacquer pen for the coloring of mitre joints. Optimized tip and
lacquer quality ensure a continuous lacquer flow. Recommended for indoor

and outdoor use.
Characteristics: Dries quickly, wipe-resistant, scratch-proof and overcoatable.
Acrylic-based.

Colors, TDS, Safety Data Sheet and more: Simply use the OR
code and you will find all available colors and further informa-
tion about the product.

HORNSCHUCH, COVA and GEALAN in our range.

PREMIUM EDGE PEN

Uses: The innovative premium pen for the covering coloring of corners, edges
and grooves on wood and laminate surfaces. Recommended for indoor and
outdoor use.

Characteristics: Dries quickly, wipe-resistant, scratch-proof and overcoata-
ble. Optimized acrylic-based lacquer quality for a continuous lacquer flow.
Acrylic-based.

Colors, TDS, Safety Data Sheet and more: Simply use the OR
code and you will find all available colors and further informa-
tion about the product.

W Opaque

Glazing

(lear/ Transparent

Order Code Product Description
243546 ...-164 Single pen, window colors at choice*
24359%....-164 Single pen, metallic colors at choice®

* Add the desired color number to the order code

Order Code Product Description

243000.... Single pen, standard colors at choice®
243710-234 10 pens, series 710, Wood Tones
243750-234 10 pens, series 750, White/Grey Tones

* Add the desired color number to the order code.

Wz

RENOLIT

COLOR EDGING PEN

Uses: Color edging pen for the opaque coloring of corners, edges and grooves
on wood and laminate surfaces. Recommended for indoor and outdoor use.
Characteristics: Dries quickly, wipe-resistant, scratch-proof and overcoat-
able. Acrylic-based

Colors, Safety Data Sheet and more: Simply use the QR code and you will find all available colors and further information

about the product.

BRUSH PEN COVERING LACQUER

TOUCH-UP DYE PEN

O

GRAINING PEN

"

BRUSH PEN CLEAR LACQUER

o
W

Uses: The quick touch-up by brush. For the pre-coloring of small and medi-
um-sized damage and for spot retouching and lacquering on laminate, plastic
and metal surfaces in interior and exterior areas.

Characteristics: A covering lacquer pen with an integrated brush. High opacity.
Good adhesion. Lightfast and weather-resistant. Acrylic-based. Overcoatable
with all Kdnig touch-up and spray lacquers.

Colors, Safety Data Sheet and more: Simply use the QR code and you will find all available colors and further information

about the product.

Uses: For the coloring replication of the grain pattern on wood and laminate
surfaces and to color abrasions on wood. Recommended for indoor use.
Characteristics: Immediately ready for use. A felt pen with a solid polyester
tip for variable stroke widths. Filled with solvent-based Touch-Up Dye. Pen is
refillable. Solvent-based tincture.

Colors, Safety Data Sheet and more: Simply use the QR code and you will find all available colors and further information

about the product.

Uses: For the coloring (translucent) replication of the grain pattern on wood
and laminate surfaces in interior areas.

Characteristics: Ready for immediate use. A felt pen with a fine paint brush
style tip. Solvent-based tincture. Available in 10 different wood tones.

Colors, Safety Data Sheet and more: Simply use the QR code and you will find all available colors and further information

about the product.

Uses: For spot lacquering, priming, sealing and gloss level adjustment on real
wood, laminate, plastic and metal surfaces. Forindoor and outdoor use. Also
suitable to make bright abrasions in the lacquer “disappear”.

Characteristics: A clear [acquer pen with an integrated brush. Lacquer flow easy
toactivate thanks to innovative pen technology. Lightfast and weather-resistant
acrylic-based product.

ad=y DS, Safety Data Sheet and more: Simply use the QR code
[

@b and you will find all available colors and further information
about the product.

Order Code Product Description
241000....- 121 Single pen, standard colors at choice*
* Add the desired color number to the order code.

Order Code Product Description

288000....-207 Single pen, standard color at choice®
288710-123 10 pens, series 710, Wood Tones
288750-123 10 pens, series 750, White/Grey Tones

* Add the desired color number to the order code.

Order Code Product Description
210000....- 101 Single pen, standard color at choice®
210715-123 10 pens, series 715, Wood Tones

* Add the desired color number to the order code.

Order Code Product Description
205000....-169 Single pen, standard color at choice*
205112-186 10 pens, series 112, Wood Tones

(tones 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10)
* Add the desired color number to the order code

Order Code Product Description
268000910000-207 Single pen, deep matt
268000810000-207 Single pen, matt
268000710000-207 Single pen, silk matt
268000610000-207 Single pen, silk gloss
268000510000-207 Single pen, gloss
268000410000-207 Single pen, high gloss
268000715411-207  Single pen, silk matt pearl glimmer
268000515411-207  Single pen, gloss pearl glimmer


https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/shop-products/touch-up-products/touch-up-dye-pen/
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/color-edging-pen/241000....-121
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/shop-products/touch-up-products/brush-pen-covering-lacquer/
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/shop-products/touch-up-products/premium-edge-pen/
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/shop-products/touch-up-products/premium-window-pen/
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/shop-products/touch-up-products/brush-pen-clear-lacquer/
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/shop-products/touch-up-products/graining-pen/

TOUCH-UP DYE

COLOR CONCENTRATE

TOUCH-UP PAINT BOX

+++ D0 YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS ABOUT THE NEW PRODUCTS OR APPLICATIONS? JUST TAKE A LOOK AT OUR WEBSITE OR WRITE A SHORT EMAIL TO INFO@HEINRICH-KOENIG.COM + + +

Uses: For the transparent/glazing touch-up by brush of genuine wood surfaces.
To stain abrasions, to refill the Felt Touch-Up Dye Pen.

Characteristics: Solvent-based tincture. Fast-drying, wipe-resistantand over-
coatable. Recommended for indoor use. Not for untreated surfaces

and you will find all available colors and further information
about the product.

Uses: The quick touch-up by brush. For the pre-coloring of small and medium-
sized damage and for spot retouching and lacquering on wood and laminate,
plastic and metal surfaces in interior and exterior areas.

Characteristics: A covering lacquer pen with anintegrated brush. High opacity.
Good adhesion. Lightfast and weather-resistant. Acrylic-based. Sheen level: silk
matt. Overcoatable with all Kdnig touch-up and spray lacquers.

Colors, Safety Data Sheet and more: Simply use the QR code
and you will find all available colors and further information

Uses: For the tinting and color-intensifying of all Konig touch-up materials,
except of water-based products. To color Polyester Filling Lacquer.
Characteristics:Available in 7 colors (0906 orange, 0910 brown, 0911 black,
0915 yellow, 0917 red, 0918 green, 0919 blue)

Colors, Safety Data Sheet and more: Simply use the QR code
and you will find all available colors and further information
about the product.

Uses: The compact aid for touch-up work from translucent to covering on wood
and laminate surfaces in interior and exterior areas.
Characteristics: Acrylic-based dry lacquer, dissolvable with Konig Cellulose
Thinner. The Touch-Up Paint Box contains 12 color chips, 1 Red Marten Brush,
1 Cellulose Thinner (10ml), 1 Plastic Film, 1x Pipette.

Colors, Safety Data Sheet and more: Simply use the QR code
and you will find all available colors and further information
about the product.

Order Code Product Description
220000....-112 Bottle, standard color at choice*
220715-116 10 bottles, Series 715, Wood Tones

* Add the desired color number to the order code.

Order Code Product Description

240000....-113 Single bottle, standard color at choice*
240710-118 10 bottles, series 710, Wood Tones
240750-118 10 bottles, series 750, White/Grey Tones

* Add the desired color number to the order code.

Order Code Product Description
215000....-113 1bottle, standard color at choice®
* Add the desired color number to the order code.

Order Code Product Description
250000-130 Touch-Up Paint Box, complete
250101....-132 Replacement chip, color at choice®

* Add the desired color number to the order code

KING AIRBRUSH

FOR WOOD, DECOR, PLASTICS, METAL, CERAMICS.

In cooperation with the company Krautzberger, Heinrich Knig developed a top functional spray device named
KING operating with resealable lacquer cartridges. This system makes it possible to coat perfectly small surfaces

and thus is ideal for use in the repair sector.

(lean working: Thanks to the cartridge system, there is no longer a risk of splashing or leaking of the color,
making it possible to work cleanly even on difficult to reach areas and overhead. Flexible color play: The color
cartridges can be exchanged during one working cycle as often as desired. Thus, there are no limits of color
variation for the user. The cartridges are available in many colors. Efficient and economical: Being resealable,
the cartridges make it possible to process small quantities. And the selective application and fine layers of paint
resultin very short drying times. Easy to clean: A cleaning cartridge ensures cleaning in seconds.

B Efficient, economical

B (lean working

5 KING COMPLETE SET

E KING EMPTY CARTRIDGES

FOR SELF-FILLING

MW Fasy color changing

B Fasytoclean

Uses: Highly efficient hand-held spray device that works very economically
with resealable paint cartridges. This system enables perfect spraying of small
surfaces with minimal use of paint and is therefore ideally suited for repair and
maintenance.

Characteristics: Hand-held spray device including hose with standard quick-re-
lease coupling for compressor (11mm), special grease, instructions for use - with
nozzle cartridge in either @ 0.3 mmor @ 0.5 mm.

Colors, Safety Data Sheet and more: Simply use the QR code
and you will find all available colors and further information
about the product.

Uses: Empty cartridges for the KING hand-held spray device for self-filling of
your own product, including all components. Available in two qualities: For
solvent-based products or water-based.

Characteristics: Filling quantity of < 17ml, resealable cartridge.

W Opaque

Glazing

(lear / Transparent

Order Code Product Description
409030 King complete set:

with nozzle unit @ 0.3 mm

and hose with quick coupling
409050 King complete set:

with nozzle unit @ 0.5 mm

and hose with quick coupling
Order Code Product Description
222248-403 10 Empty cartridges (solvent-based)
A22248-403 10 Empty cartridges (water-based)

Use our empty cartridges for self-filling or have us do the contract filling for you. Contact us, our sales team will be happy to advise you. sales@heinrich-koenig.com


https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/shop-products/touch-up-products/color-touch-up/
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/shop-products/touch-up-products/color-touch-up/
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/shop-products/touch-up-products/color-touch-up/
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/shop-products/touch-up-products/touch-up-paint-box/
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/shop-products/king-airbrush/

E KING CLEANING SOLUTION

Uses: Cleaning solution in the King cartridge to clean the King spray nozzle orfor  Order Code
intermediate cleaning when changing the color. 248777-301
Characteristics: Resealable. Solvent-based.

Product Description
(leaning solution cartidges

i

oy

E KING AQUA CLEANING SOLUTION

Uses: Cleaning solution in the King cartridge to clean the King spray nozzle orfor  Order Code
intermediate cleaning when changing the color. A24877-301
Characteristics: Resealable. Water-based quality.

Product Description
(leaning solution cartidges

INIGINGS

RE

FILLED CARTRIDGES ON REQUEST:

Please contact us for filled cartridges of special lacquer for the opaque coloring of foil-covered window components as well as end and overcaps of ASA / UPVC windows. Wipe-resistant covering
lacquer. Acrylic-based. Especially for RENOLIT foils in the field of building elements - doors and windows - we have launched perfectly matched color ranges for KING Cartridges. We also have
numerous foil colors from Continental/Hornschuch and Cova in our range. Also on request: covering lacquer (esp. RAL colors) for perfect spraying of small surfaces with minimal use of paint.
Excellent for the repair and maintenance sector - especially for painting small parts.

Toensure optimal repair results, our Spriih-Kdnig® brand offers a comprehensive range of aerosols tailored to
meet specific repair needs. Whether you're sealing repairs, adjusting gloss levels, creating effects, priming,
or preparing surfaces - our aerosols are designed to handle it all. They stand out for their:

B Very short drying periods

W Optimally tailored to the Konig fillers

B Good adhesion, wipe and water resistance

SPECIAL REPAIR LACQUER PLUS

FURNITURE LACQUER PLUS

Uses: To seal repairs without showing overspray and to adjust the sheen of
the surface. Forindoor use on wood, laminate and metal surfaces. Soft spray
technology: considerably less spray mist, a smoother and pressure-reduced
spraying and an even finer spray mist.

Characteristics: Transparent nitrocellulose combination lacquer, available
from deep matt to gloss.

Safety Data Sheet and more: Simply use the QR code and
you will find all available colors and further information about
the product.

Uses: A high build lacquer to seal repairs and to re-lacquer small parts. For indoor
and outdoor use on wood, laminate, metal and many plastic surfaces. Soft spray
technology: considerably less spray mist, asmoother and pressure-reduced spraying
andan even finer spray mist. Characteristics: Transparent acryliclacquer, avialable
from deep matt to high gloss.

Uses: A high build lacquer to seal repairs and to re-lacquer small parts. For interior
use on wood, laminate and metal surfaces. Ideal for oiled and waxed surfaces.

Characteristics: Water-based transparent acryliclacquer. The environment-fri-
endly alternative to the Furniture Lacquer PLUS. Odourless. Very little color-in-
tensifying effect.

Order Code
336300-215
337300-215
338300-215
339300-215
340300-215
336300-240
337300-240
338300-240
339300-240
340300-240

Order Code

342300-240
343300-240
344300-240
345300-240
346300-240
347300-240

Order Code
A34200-242
A34300-242
A34400-242
A34500-242
A34600-242
A34400-243

Product Description
150ml, Deep Matt
150ml, Matt
150ml, Silk Matt
150ml, Silk Gloss
150ml, Gloss
400ml, Deep Matt
400ml, Matt
400ml, Silk Matt
400ml, Silk Gloss
400ml, Gloss

Product Description
400ml, Deep Matt
400ml, Matt

400ml, Silk Matt
400ml, Silk Gloss
400ml, Gloss

400ml, High Gloss

Product Description
400ml, Deep Matt
400ml, Matt

400ml, Silk Matt
400ml, Silk Gloss
400ml, Gloss

150ml, Silk Matt


https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/shop-products/premium-aerosols/special-repair-lacquer-plus/
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/furniture-lacquer-plus-400-ml/34....-240
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/shop-products/premium-aerosols/aqua-clear-lacquer/

PF COVERING LACQUER

Uses: For a fully opaque color adjustment and for the varnishing of repairs in
the solid color sector. To varnish partial areas. For interior and exterior use on
solid wood, laminate, metal and many plastic surfaces. Soft spray technology:
considerably less spray mist, a smoother and pressure-reduced spraying and an
even finer spray mist.

Characteristics: Pigmented full-covering acryliclacquer. Sheen level: silk matt.

Uses: For an intensive coloring/re-coloring of small parts of wood and laminate
surfaces ininterior areas. To level off minor lacquer damage and to adjust slight
color deviations.

Characteristics: Colored, highly translucent NC-lacquer. Sheen level: silk matt.

Colors, Safety Data Sheet and more: Simply use the QR code and you will find all available colors and further information

about the product.

Uses: For the re-lacquering of small high-gloss surfaces like profiles, frames and
edges. To protect metal parts (brass, copper etc.) from oxidation and tarnishing,
e.g. to be used for the repair of high-gloss finished musical instruments made
from wood. Recommended for indoor use.

Characteristics: Transparent acrylic lacquer, can be used to create very thin
coats, good adhesion properties.

EFFECT LACQUER, FINE PEARL TEXTURE

Uses: For use on décor pearl texture surfaces (solid colors), e.g. on window
profiles Must afterwards be painted over with the appropriate covering lacquer.
(an be used on surfaces in the interior and exterior.

Characteristics: Acrylic-based Clear Lacquer with fine pearl texture effect. Dries
rapidly. Good adhesion to many lacquer and plastic surfaces (not to Soft-UPVC).

Uses: To prevent sticking grooves between sealing tape and the not yet cu-
red thick layer glaze on windows and doors (ensures resistance to caking). For
indoor use.

Characteristics: A colorless, wax-based product free from silicone.

Safety Data Sheet and more: Simply use the OR code and you will find further information about the product.

Order Code
372000....-240

Product Description
PF Acrylic-Covering Lacquer, 400ml
colors at choice*

* Add the desired color number to the order code.

Instructions, Safety Data Sheet and more:
Simply use the QR code and you will find all
available colors and further information
about the product.

Order Code
328000....-240

Product Description
LP Shade Equalizer, 400ml
colors at choice®

* Add the desired color number to the order code

Order Code
353000-240

Product Description
Super High-Gloss, 400ml

Safety Data Sheet and more: Simply use
the QR code and you will find all available
colors and further information about the
product.

Order Code Product Description
348000810916-240  Fine Pearl Texture, 400ml

Instructions, Safety Data Sheetand more:
Simply use the QR code and you will find all
available colors and further information
about the product.

Order Code
322000-245

Product Description
Anti Stick Agent, 400m|

ADHESION PRIMER

UNIVERSAL BASECOAT

Uses: Adhesion Primer to improve lacquer adhesion to diverse plastic materi-
als and metals in combination with Kénig clear and color lacquer systems. To
increase lacquer adhesion to Konig fillers under mechanical stress. Suitable for
indoor and outdoor use.

Characteristics: A physically drying system. A single application is sufficient.
Matt film formation. Dries rapidly.

Uses: For an embedding priming, e.g. as sealing primer for a new structure, as
blocking primer for a repair, as smoothing primer for closed-porous surfaces. To
be used on both light and dark woods. Recommended for indoor use.
Characteristics: A transparent lacquer based on nitrocellulose. Can be sanded
after approx. 20 minutes. Little firing effect. Overcoatable with all Konig touch-up
and aerosol lacquers. Sheen level: matt.

Uses: Colorless NC-based primer for full-surface, wet priming. Spray on in several
thin, not too wet coats.

Characteristics: Dry after 5-10 minutes, sandable after 20 minutes. Spray distance
approx. 30 cm. Not resistant to soft PVC. Can be painted over with all Spriih Kdnig
products.

Uses: A high build and completely opaque primer, when body, interior parts,
MDF-boards and chipboards are to be re-coated with a covering lacquer. Amobile
spray system for priming. For indoor and outdoor use.

Characteristics: A white-tinted nitrocellulose-based primer. Physically drying
system. Good crosslinking and flow properties with excellent hardness and re-
sistance. Very good for sanding.

Uses: Propellant for Konig aerosols.

Instructions, Safety Data Sheet and more: Simply use the QR code and you will find all available colors and further infor-

mation about the product.

Order Code
313700-240

Product Description
Adhesion Primer, 400ml

Instructions, Safety Data Sheetand more:
Simply use the QR code and you will find all
available colors and further information
about the product.

Order Code
312000-240

Product Description
Universal Basecoat, 400ml

Instructions, Safety Data Sheet and more:
Simply use the QR code and you will find all
available colors and further information
about the product.

Order Code
310000-240

Product Description
High Build Basecoat, 400ml

Instructions, Safety Data Sheet and more:
Simply use the QR code and you will find all
available colors and further information
about the product.

Order Code
359000-240

Product Description
Prime Lacquer White, 400ml|

Instructions, Safety Data Sheet and more:
Simply use the QR code and you will find all
available colors and further information
about the product.

Order Code
999997-240

Product Description
Dimethyl Ether, 400m|



https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/universal-basecoat-400-ml/312000-240
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/prime-lacquer-white-400-ml/359000-240
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/prime-lacquer-white-400-ml/359000-240
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/dimethylether-400-ml/999997-240
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/adhesion-primer-400-ml/313700-240
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/pf-covering-lacquer-400-ml/372000....-240
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/lp-shade-equalizer-400-ml/328000....-240
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/super-high-gloss-400ml/353000-240
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/anti-stick-agent-400-ml/322000-245
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/prime-lacquer-white-400-ml/359000-240

Explore our assortments - whether for the workshop, production, or on-site use with customers: The systems are optimally tailored to a wide range of needs and applications,

and are extremely practical and well-organized in wooden or plastic cases and functional systainers.

E ALL-IN-ONEKIT | 603005

The ALL-IN-ONE Kit is our all-rounder! With
this kit, you are well equipped for all types of
damage: Small scratches on cupboard doors,
chipping on sanitary facilities, old drill holes or
damage to tiles, scuff marks on door frames and skirting boards
and much more. Repair a wide range of surface damage quickly, to
ahigh standard and sustainably. Save costs and time-consuming
replacement work and make rooms and objects look really good
again. That's why the ALL-IN-ONE Kit is ideal for facility services,
hotels and the gastronomy/catering sector. You are guaranteed
to always find exactly what you need in this kit: the fillers Duo
Royale, Soft Wax, Hard Wax, Hard Wax PLUS, Rex-Lith, Ceramic
Filler as well as fillers for natural/artificial stone and sanitary
ceramics. You will also receive various retouching products such
asour PREMIUM Edge Pen and Brush Pen, the Touch-Up Paint Box
and all the necessary aids and tools.

Order Code Product Description
131004....-044 22x Duo Royale,

from most popular wood shades*
140720-010 20x 4cm, Soft Wax, series 720
141720-010 20x 4cm, Hard Wayx, series 720
141750-010 10x 8cm, Hard Wax, series 750
143720-010 20x 4cm, Hard Wax PLUS, series 720
144500-010 1xFiller Color Assortment
147771-010 20x 4cm, Hard Wax matt, series 771
149775-010 20x 4cm, Ceramic Filler, series 775
150002-057 1x Rex-Lith DUO, Hardener incl.
161149-420 1x Special Fillers Applicator, transparent
162000 10x Plastic Films
163000-420 1x Metal Planer
165000-420 1x Edge Planer
165200 1xModeling Instrument, 116/0
165100 1x Modeling Instrument, H3S
205112-186 10x Graining Pen, series 112

2430009005-164
2430009010-164
2430007035-164
250000-130

1x PREMIUM Edge Pen, Jet Black

1x PREMIUM Edge Pen, Pure White

1x PREMIUM Edge Pen, Lightgrey

1x Touch-Up Paint Box, incl. auxiliaries

268000410000-207 1x Brush Pen Clear Lacquer, high gloss
268000610000-207 1x Brush Pen Clear Lacquer, silk gloss
268000710000-207 1x Brush Pen Clear Lacquer, silk matt
268000810000-207 1x Brush Pen Clear Lacquer, matt
A26810810000-272 1x AQUA Brush Pen Clear Lacquer, matt

288710-123 10x Brush Pen Covering Lacquer, series 710
295000 3x Pipette
338300-215 1x Special Repair Lacquer PLUS,

silk matt, 150ml
339300-215 1x Special Repair Lacquer PLUS,

silk gloss, 150ml
343300-215 1x Furniture Lacquer PLUS, matt, 150ml
345300-215 x Furniture Lacquer PLUS,

silk gloss, 150ml
A34400-243 1x AQUA Clear Lacquer, silk matt, 150ml
398000-275 1x Spray Lubricant, 75ml

403004-414

403013-414
403030
403041-525
403070

406000
407000
410610
41061

410612
410601

410062
410603
410604

1x Natural and Artificial Stone Filler,
transparent

1x Natural/Artificial Stone Filler, black
2x REPAIRLUX® Cannula for syringe
1x REPAIRLUX® Cleaner, 100ml

1x Compact Light (with battery and
charger)

1x Special Scraper

1x Brass Brush

1x Sanitary Filler, 3ml, Euro-White

1x Sanitary Filler, 3ml, Chamonix-White
1x Sanitary Filler, 3ml, Arctic-White
3x Cannula for syringe

5x Wooden Spatula, small

10x Clear Film Strip

10x Special Sandpaper, grit 220

411000-420 1x Sanding and Polishing Cloth, 10x13cm

412007 7x Micro Sanding Paper, grit 1800-12000

418100 1x Cork Sanding Block with Felt Pad

419000 x Felt Pad

421500 1x Cleaning Cloth, yellow

422000-403 1x Assortment of Cotton Cloths, DIN A5,
10 pes

430123 1x Red Marten Brush assortment

439001-420 1x Gas Heating Iron

439018 1x Refill Gas, 100ml

439440 Special Melting Tip for Gas Heater
507000-525 1x Intensive Cleaner, 100m[**
516000-525 1x Eco Cleaner, 100ml**
520510-549 1x Special Oil, 50ml

521000-525 1x Basic Polish, 100m[**
521100-525 1x High-End Polish, 100m[**
542000-525 1x Furniture Cleaner, 100m[**
603095 1x Mixing Palette

E UNIVERSAL KIT FURNITURE/INTERIOR FINISHING 1 | 603001

The Universal Kit 603 001 is the comprehensive
system for the professional, high quality repair
of nearly any kind of damage on wood and
décor surfaces in the interior area (furniture,
stairs, floorings). From Quick Filler, Soft Wax and Hard Wax series
to Rex-Lith" to numerous touch-up materials, the kit comprises
all products required to execute a good repair. All necessary
accessories and processing tools are also included as well as clear
lacquers for sealing. Despite its large range of products, this kit
offers a well-structured interior where everything has its place.
With drawers, pull-out compartments and pen holders everything
isvariable and can be arranged according to your individual needs
ina very flexible way like a shelving system. The kit can be used
inthe workshop as well as on-site at the cumstomer’s premises.

Order Code Product Description

130714-003 10x 8cm Quick Filler, series 714
14073A-010 20x 4cmSoft Wax, series 73A
14073B-010 20x 4cm Soft Wax, series 73B
14173A-010 20x 4cm Hard Wax, series 73A
14173B-010 20x 4cm Hard Wax, series 738
144500-010 Ix Filler Color Assortment
150002-057 1x Rex-Lith DUO, hardener incl.
161149-420 1x Special Fillers Applicator (transparent)
162000 10x Plastic Films

163000-420 1x Metal Planer

165000-420 1x Edge Planer

205112-186 10x Graining Pen, series 112
2430007035-164  1x PREMIUM Edge Pen, Light Grey
2430007040-164  1x PREMIUM Edge Pen, Window Grey

2430009003164  1x PREMIUM Edge Pen, Signal White
2430009005-164  1x PREMIUM Edge Pen, Jet Black
2430009016-164  1x PREMIUM Edge Pen, Traffic White
268000410000-207 1x Brush Pen Clear Lacquer, high gloss
268000610000-207 1x Brush Pen Clear Lacquer, silk gloss
268000710000-207 1x Brush Pen Clear Lacquer, silk matt

268000810000-207 1x Brush Pen Clear Lacquer, matt

609002
609003
641120
655500-525
710000-525
711000-525

1x Selection of Graded Sandpaper
1x Sanding Pad, coarse, 10x6cm
5x Mixing Cup, 40ml

1x Sanding Liquid, 100mI**

1x Cellulose Thinner, 100m[**

1x Liquid Sandpaper, 100m[**

**Not available as a 100ml refill. Available sizes can be
found in ,Cleaning and Maintenance” and in this catalog or
in ,Tools and Auxiliaries” as well as in our webshop.

268000910000-207 1x Brush Pen Clear Lacquer, deep matt

288000 Brush Pen Covering Lacquer
(4 mixed shades)*
288000 11x Brush Pen Covering Lacquer, different
popular wood shades*
337300-240 1x Special Repair Lacquer PLUS,
matt, 400ml
338300-240 1x Special Repair Lacquer PLUS,
silk matt, 400ml
A34400-243 1x AQUA Clear Lacquer, silk matt, 150ml
406000 1x Special Scraper
407000 1xBrass Brush
411000-420 3x Sanding and Polishing Cloth, 10x13cm
421100-420 1xLacquer Cloth
413600-416 1x Wire Wool, extra-fine
418000 1x Cork Sanding Block
419000 IxFelt Pad

REPAIR SET FURNITURE/INTERIOR | 613339

=X

The compact set for repairing furniture surfa-
ces, ideal for use onssite. Forfilling scratches,
holes, joints, damaged corners and edges,
chipping and pressure marks. Can be used
on both decorative surfaces and real wood. All the necessary
tools for application are included. Also includes two Clear Lac-
quer Brush Pens to seal filled areas and protect them against
dust and dirt. In addition to the most common wood shades,
the Hard Wax also includes the basic colors red, blue, green and
yellow, which can be mixed to achieve further color nuances for
perfect restoration.

422000-403
430001
430002
434000
439001-420
439018
439440
507000-605
542000-605
543000-605
603095
609002
609003
641120
710000-605
711000-605
£B2910-420

Order Code
140720-010
141004

161149-420

268000810000-207
268000710000-207
438620-420
609003
609006-412

1x Cotton Cloth, DIN A5, 10/bag
1xRed Marten Brush No. 1

2x Red Marten Brush No. 2

1x Magnifying Glass

1x Gas Heating Iron

1x Refill Gas, 100ml

1x Special Melting Tip for Gas Heater
IxIntensive Cleaner, 150ml

x Furniture Cleaner, 150ml

1x Furniture Refresher, 150ml

1x Mixing Palette

1x Selection of Graded Sandpaper
3x Sanding Pad, coarse

3x Mixing Cup, 40m|

1x Cellulose Thinner, 150m|

1x Liquid Sandpaper, 150m|

10x Spare Tips Brush Pen

Product Description

20x 4cm Soft Wax, series 720

20x 4cm Hard Wax, popular

wood, white and primary colors*

1x Special Fillers Applicator
(transparent)

1x Brush Pen Clear Lacquer, matt

1x Brush Pen Clear Lacquer, silk matt
1x Battery Melter, blue (with batteries)
1x Sanding Pad, coarse

1x Sanding Pad, fine

*Visit our webshop for a full and up-to-date list of all colors.


https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/universal-kit-furniture-interior-finishing-1/603001
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/repair-set-furniture-interior/613339
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/all-in-one-kit/603005

E UNIVERSAL KIT FURNITURE/INTERIOR FINISHING 2 | 603002

Finishing 2“ - for even more possibilities: In
addition to high-quality repairs on real wood
and decorative surfaces, you can also use this kit
to carry out repairs on tiles and very matt surfaces.

Order Code Product Description

130714-003 10x 8cm Quick Filler, series 714

14073A-010 20x 4cm Soft Wax, series 73A

14073B-010 20x 4cm Soft Wax, series 73B

14173A-010 20x 4cm Hard Wax, series 73A

14173B-010 20x 4cm Hard Wax, series 73B

143720-010 20x 4cm Hard Wax PLUS, series 720

144500-010 1xFiller Color Assortment g

146770-010 20x 4cm Effect Wax, series 770 i

147771-010 20x 4cm Hard Wax Matt, series 771

149775-010 20x 4cm Ceramic Filler, series 775

150002-057 1x Rex-Lith DUO, hardener incl.*

161149-420 2x Special Fillers Applicator (transparent)

162000 10x Plastic Films

163000 1x Metal Planer

165000 1x Edge Planer

205112-186 10x Graining Pen, series 112

215000....-113 5x Color Concentrate, 28ml* 337300-240  1x Special Repair Lacquer PLUS, matt, 400ml
(blue, yellow, orange, brown, black) 338300-240  1x Special Repair Lacquer PLUS, silk matt, 400ml

2430007035164 1x PREMIUM Edge Pen, Light Grey A34400-243  1x AQUA Clear Lacquer, silk matt, 150ml

2430007040-164  1x PREMIUM Edge Pen, Window Grey 406000 1x Special Scraper

2430009003-164  1x PREMIUM Edge Pen, Signal White 407000 1xBrass Brush

2430009005-164  1x PREMIUM Edge Pen, Jet Black 411000 3x Sanding and Polishing Cloth, 10x13cm
2430009016-164  1x PREMIUM Edge Pen, Traffic White 412000 7x Micro Sanding Paper, grit 1800-12000
268000410000-207 1x Brush Pen Clear Lacquer, high gloss 413600-416  1x Wire Wool, extra-fine
268000610000-207 1x Brush Pen Clear Lacquer, silk gloss 418000 1x Cork Sanding Block
268000710000-207 1x Brush Pen Clear Lacquer, silk matt 419000 1x Felt Pad

268000810000-207 1x Brush Pen Clear Lacquer, matt 421100-420  1x Lacquer Cloth

268000910000-207 1x Brush Pen Clear Lacquer, deep matt 422000-403  1x Cotton Cloth, DIN A5, 10/bag

288000 Brush Pen Covering Lacquer (4 mixed 426501 5x Special Cloth
shades)* 430001 1x Red Marten Brush No. 1
288000 11x Brush Pen Covering Lacquer, different 430002 2x Red Marten Brush No. 2
popular wood shades* 434000 1x Magnifying Glass

SERVICE KIT FURNITURE/INTERIOR | 612002

The handy Service Kit, the smaller version of the Universal Kit, is designed as a mobile repair system and is
ideal for use onssite. It contains various Soft Wax and Hard Wax series with a large selection of wood colors. All
the necessary tools as well as an AQUA Clear Lacquer for sealing are also included. Our Service Kits are not only
practical, they also guarantee a professional appearance.

Order Code Product Description 337300-215 1x Special Repair Lacquer PLUS,

14073A-010 20x 4cm Soft Wax, series 73A matt, 150ml

14073B-010 20x 4cm Soft Wax, series 73B 338300-215 1x Special Repair Lacquer PLUS,

141720-010 20x 4cm Hard Wax, series 720 silk matt, 150ml

161149-420 1x Special Fillers Applicator A34400-243 1x AQUA Clear Lacquer, silk matt, 150m|
(transparent) 250000-130 1x Touch-Up Paint Box, incl. auxiliaries

2050000006-169  1x Graining Pen, Beech 413600-409 1x Wire Wool, extra-fine

2050000007-169  1x Graining Pen, Reddish Brown 419000 1x Felt Pad

2050000008-169  1x Graining Pen, Greenish Brown 422000-402 1x Cotton Cloth, DIN A5, 5/bag

2050000009-169  1x Graining Pen, Mahogany 438620-420 1x Battery Melter, blue (with batteries)

2050000010169  1x Graining Pen, Black 542000-605 1x Furniture Cleaner, 150ml

439001-420
439018
439440
503500-605
507000-605
542000-605
543000-605
603095
609002
609003
641120
641220
655500-605
710000-605
711000-605
£B2910-420

543000-605
609004

609005-412
710000-605
711000-605

1x Gas Heating Iron

1x Refill Gas, 100m|

1x Special Melting Tip for Gas Heater
1x High Gloss Furniture Polish, 150ml
1x Intensive Cleaner, 150m|

1x Furniture Cleaner, 150ml

1x Furniture Refresher, 150ml

1x Mixing Palette

1x Selection of Graded Sandpaper
3xSanding Pad, coarse

3x Mixing Cup, 40ml

1x Mixing Spatula

1x Sanding Liquid, 150ml

1x Cellulose Thinner, 150m|

1x Liquid Sandpaper, 100m|

10x Spare Tips Brush Pen

*Visit our webshop for a full and up-to-date list of all colors.

1x Furniture Refresher, 150ml
3x Sanding Pad, coarse

3x Sanding Pad, fine

1x Cellulose Thinner, 150ml
1x Liquid Sandpaper, 150ml

B REPAIRSETPLUS | 615530

Order Code Product Description

131004...-044  20x 4cm Duo Royale*

140720-010 20x 4cm Soft Wax, series 720

141720-010 20x 4cm Hard Wax, series 720

161149-420 1x Special Fillers Applicator
(transparent)

250000-130 1x Touch-Up Paint Box, incl. auxiliaries

A26810510000-272 1x AQUA Brush Pen Clear Lacquer, gloss
A26810810000-272 1x AQUA Brush Pen Clear Lacquer, matt

Wax are available as fillers. For delicate touch-up work, use the Touch-Up Paint Box with the Red Marten Brush.

SERVICE KIT FLOORING AND STAIRS | 612200

The Service Kit (a smaller version of the Uni-
versal Kit) is a mobile repair system ideal for
on-site use. Included are Soft Wax and Hard
Wax PLUS in different wood shades as well as

2050000008-169 1x Graining Pen, Greenish Brown
2050000009-169 1x Graining Pen, Mahogany
2050000010-169 1x Graining Pen, Black

o . 250000-130 1x Touch-Up Paint Box, incl. auxiliaries

all necessary auxiliaries and clear lacquers for sealing. ) .
344300-215 1x Furniture Lacquer PLUS, 150ml, silk matt

Order Code Product Description 345300-215 1x Furniture Lacquer PLUS, 150ml, silk gloss
140720-010 20x 4cm Soft Wax, series 720 419000 1x Felt Pad
143008 21x Hard Wax PLUS, wood / mixed colors*  421100-420 1x Lacquer Cloth
1410080901 1x Hard Wax, transparent, yellowish 422000-403 1x Cotton Cloth, DIN A5,10/bag
161149-420 1x Special Fillers Applicator (transparent)  438620-420 1x Battery Melter, blue (with batteries)
163000-420 1x Metal Planer 542000-605 1x Furniture Cleaner, 150ml
2050000006-169 1x Graining Pen, Beech 543000-605 1x Furniture Refresher, 150ml
2050000007169  1x Graining Pen, Reddish Brown 609003 10x Sanding Pad, coarse

REPAIR SET FLOORING AND STAIRS | 613343

The set contains all the necessary tools for ap-
plication as well as two Clear Lacquer Brush
Pens to seal the filled area. Hard Wax PLUS
features as filling material. The wax comes in
the most popular wood shades as well as the
four basic colors red, blue, green and yellow. These colors can be
mixed to achieve further color nuances for perfect restoration.

Order Code Product Description
1410080901 1xHard Wax 8cm, transparent, yellowish
143008 16x Hard Wax PLUS 8cm, wood shades®

E REX-LITH COLOR MIXING ASSORTMENT | 150100

Order Code Product Description

151012-057 1x Rex-Lith, transparent, tube 100ml
152015-057 2x Rex-Lith, wood, tube 100ml
153020-057 1x Rex-Lith, white, tube 100ml
154020-057 1x Rex-Lith, beech, tube 100ml
155020-057 1x Rex-Lith, black, tube 100ml
162000 10x Plastic Films

162001 10x Spatula

162002 6x Tube Squeezer

170001 3x Hardener, 10g

With the Rex-Lith Color Mixing Set, you can mix countless colors yourself. A detailed mixing and dosing guide in the set shows you how to optimally mix 17 different wood color shades.
This saves you time-consuming reworking for color matching (varnishing, retouching) and at the same time ensures a high-quality and sustainable restorations.

338300-215

337300-215
411001-412
422000-402
419000
438620-420
711000-525
609004

1x Special Repair Lacquer PLUS,

silk matt, 150ml

1x Special Repair Lacquer PLUS, matt, 150ml
3x Sanding and Polishing Cloth, 3x4,5cm
Cotton Cloth, DIN A5, 5/bag

Ix Felt Pad

1x Battery Melter, blue (with batteries)

1x Liquid Sandpaper, 100ml

2x Sanding Pad grey, 3x4,5cm

and real wood surfaces. All necessary tools are included, as well as two Clear Lacquer pens and spray cans to seal repaired areas selectively and uniformly. Duo Royale, Soft Wax, and Hard

609006-412
603095
641120
710000-605
711000-605

143004
1430080901
161149-420

3x Sanding Pad, fine

1x Mixing Palette

1x Mixing Cup, 40ml

1x Cellulose Thinner, 150ml
1x Liquid Sandpaper, 150ml

4x Hard Wax PLUS 4cm, basic shades*
xHard Wax PLUS 8cm, transparent, yellowish
1x Special Fillers Applicator (transparent)

268000810000-207 1x Brush Pen Clear Lacquer, matt
268000710000-207 1x Brush Pen Clear Lacquer, silk matt

438620-420
609003
609006-412

1x Battery Melter, blue (with batteries)
1x Sanding Pad, coarse
1x Sanding Pad, fine

215500149511-114 1x Color Concentrate Yellow, 10ml
215500149611-114 1x Color Concentrate Red, 10ml

215500149711-114 1x Color Concentrate Orange, 10ml
215500149811-114 1x Color Concentrate Brown, 10ml

295200
422000-402
609501
711000-605
EB8026

10x Pipette with ultra-thin tip
Cotton Cloth, DIN A5, 5/bag
1x Mixing Palette

1x Liquid Sandpaper, 150ml
Gloves, blue

* Visit our webshop for a full and up-to-date list of all colors.


https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/service-kit-furniture-interior/612002
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/repair-set-plus-duo-royale-soft-and-hard-wax/615530
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/service-kit-flooring-and-stairs/612200
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/repair-set-flooring-and-stairs/613343
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/rex-lith-color-mixing-assortment/150100
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/universal-kit-furniture-interior-finishing-2/603002

E UNIVERSAL KIT WINDOWS/FRONT DOORS | 603003

The comprehensive kit for the repair of
windows, doors and winter gardens: the
Universal Kit. Equipped with Hard Wax PLUS
and PREMIUM Window Penin popular Renolit
window colors. Clear lacquers for sealing are
alsoincluded, asare all the necessary processing aids. Everything
in this kit is organised with a maximum degree of functionality
and convenience. Pull-out compartments and pen holders allow
for the kit's setup to be easily adjusted. Like a shelving system,
the various compartments can be arranged according to your
individual needs.

OrderCode  Product Description
143008 10x 8cm, Hard Wax PLUS, white, transparent
and colored shades®
143670-010  10x 8cm Hard Wax PLUS, series 670
143671-010  10x 8cm Hard Wax PLUS, series 671
150002-057  1x Rex-Lith, hardener incl **
161700-420  1x Combination Planer
162000 10x Plastic Films
165000-420  1x Edge Planer
206000-169  1x Marking Pen
243546 ....-164 10x PREMIUM Window Pen,
from most popular window color shades*
250000-130  1x Touch-Up Paint Box, incl. auxiliaries
343300-240  1x Furniture Lacquer PLUS, 400ml, matt
345300-240  1x Furniture Lacquer PLUS, 400ml, silk gloss
398000-275  1x Spray Lubricant, 75ml
406500 1x Special Scraper, small
407000 1x Brass Brush
411000-420  3xSanding and Polishing Cloth
412000 4x Micro Sanding Paper, grit 1800-4000
415000 5x Wet Sandpaper, grit 500-1200

418000
419000
421100-420
422000-403
426501
430001
430002
439001-420
439018
439440

REPAIR SET WINDOWS/FRONT DOORS | 613650

1x Cork Sanding Block, small

2x Felt Pad

1x Lacquer Cloth

1x Cotton Cloth, DIN A5,10/bag

5x Special Cloth

1x Red Marten Brush No.1

2x Red Marten Brush No.2

1x Gas Heating Iron

1x Refill Gas, 100ml

1x Special Melting Tip for Gas Heater

The handy kit is fully tailored to the require-
ments of repairs in the UPVC window sector.
It comes with Hard Wax PLUS in a variety of
the most common window colors. The set
is ideally suited for use on site - whether in

customer service or during delivery and installation. All the
necessary tools for application are included as well as two
(lear Lacquer Brush Pens to seal the filled area and protect it
against dust and dirt.

SANDING AND POLISHING SET UPVCWINDOWS/DOORS | 657700

Order Code
206000-169
406500

To remove scratches and slight abrasion to
dyed UPVCprofiles. Can also be used on roun-
ded edges of thermosetting kitchen worktops.

Product Description
1x Marking Pen
1x Special Scraper, small

506001-605
514500-605
515101
516000-605
603095
609003
641120
655500-605
655600-605
710000-605

Order Code
143670-010

143671-010

161149-420

1x Plastic Cleaner PLUS, 150ml

1x Universal Maintenance Lacquer, 150ml
3x Maintenance Sponge

1x Eco Cleaner, 150ml

1x Mixing Palette

3x Sanding Pad, coarse, 10x6cm

3x Mixing Cup, 40ml

1x Sanding Liquid, 150ml

1x Polishing Paste fine, 150ml

1x Cellulose Thinner, 150ml

Product Description

10x 8cm Hard Wax PLUS,

most popular Renolit wood décors*

10x 8cm Hard Wax PLUS,

Renolit one-color décors*

1x Special Fillers Applicator (transparent)

268000610000-207 1x Brush Pen Clear Lacquer, silk gloss
268000710000-207 1x Brush Pen Clear Lacquer, silk matt

438620-420
609003
609006-412

412...

415...

418100
422000-402
426501
655500-601
655600-605

1x Battery Melter, blue (with batteries)
1x Sanding Pad, coarse
1xSanding Pad, fine

12x Micro Sanding Paper
grit1800/2400/3200/4000

5x Wet Sandpaper

grit 280/400/600/800/1000

1x Cork Sanding Block with Felt Pad
1x Cotton Cloth, DIN A5, 5/bag

5x Special Cloth

1x Sanding Liquid, 250m|

1x Polishing Paste fine, 150ml

*Visit our webshop for a full and up-to-date list of all colors.

E REPAIR SET CERAMIC FILLER | 608149

and stone - fillers and all necessary accessories
included. Forindoor and outdoor use.

Order Code Product Description

149775-010 20x4cm Ceramic Filler, series 775
1410080900 2x8cm Hard Wax, transparent
161149-420 1x Special Fillers Applicator, transparent

268000810000-207 1x Brush Pen Clear Lacquer, matt
268000410000-207 1x Brush Pen Clear Lacquer, high gloss
2880007035-207  1x Brush Pen Covering Lacquer, light grey

E IF-PLUS / KNOT FILLER PRO SET | 8013950

The IF-Plus / Knot Filler PRO Set comes in a
handy systainer and contains everything you
need for professionally filling knotholes, wood
cracks, joints, drill holes and other defects in
almost all surfaces such as solid wood and veneer, woodwork,
chipboard, MDF and synthetic materials.

Our Industrial Filler IF-139 PLUS is ideally suited for the conti-
nuous use in production (10 hrs), has a fast melting phase and
short cooling time. The filler accepts stains, waxes and oils.
Mechanical grinding, cutting, planing, milling, brushing and
also drilling is possible.

Order Code

139P30300415
1139P3030615
139P30300715
139P30300815
139P30300915
139P30301015

Product Description

1x 30cm stick IF-139 PLUS, Black

1x 30cm stick IF-139 PLUS, Pine

1x 30cm stick IF-139 PLUS, Chestnut
1x 30cm stick IF-139 PLUS, Mahogany
1x 30cm stick IF-139 PLUS, Wenge

1x 30cm stick IF-139 PLUS, Anthracite

E PA KNOT FILLER PRO SET | 8013850

The PA Knot Filler PRO Set comes in a handy
systainer and contains everything you need for
professionally filling knotholes, wood cracks,
joints, drill holes and other defects.

The PAKnot Filleris developed on a polyamide basis and delivers
a permanently flexible, elastic result. It impresses with its fast
melting phases and short cooling times, and it follows the swelling
and shrinking movements of the wood. It does not sink even if it
is only filled once - even with larger holes. The PA Knot Filler can
be used on solid wood, veneer, wood materials, chipboard, MDF
as well as for formwork boards and much more.

Order Code Product Description

11-13417 15 PA Sticks (25¢m) in different colors

HK-139-330 Melting Gun with thermostat
(130°C-230°C)

161605 Cooling block with handle 180 x 70 mm

161650 Cooling block, small 50 x 50 x 20 mm

161610 Planer with original Leitz planer blade

50mm

288900819003-207 1x Brush Pen Covering Lacquer,

Signal white, matt

288000419003-207 1x Brush Pen Covering Lacquer,

411000-420
414024
418000
422000-402
438620-420
710000-605
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HK-139-330 Melting Gun with thermostat
(130°C-230°C)
161605 Cooling block with handle 180 x 70 mm
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Signal white, high gloss

2x Sanding and Polishing Cloth

4x Dry Sandpaper, grit 240

1x Cork Sanding Block, small

1x Cotton Cloth, DIN A5, 5/bag

1x Battery Melter, blue (with batteries)
1x Cellulose Thinner, 150ml

Cooling block, small 50 x 50 x 20 mm
Planer with original Leitz planer blade
50mm


https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/universal-kit-windows-front-doors/603003
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/repair-set-windows-front-doors/613650
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/sanding-and-polishing-set-upvc-windows-doors/657700
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/repair-set-ceramic-filler/608149
https://www.heinrich-koenig.de/if-plus-astfueller-pro-set/8013900
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/if-plus-knot-filler-pro-set/8013950
https://www.heinrich-koenig.de/pa-astfueller-pro-set/8013800
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/pa-knot-filler-pro-set/8013850

E REPAIR SYSTAINER COMFORT | 8031510

For filling, retouching and sealing interior
surfaces: Comprehensive all-rounder, which
contains all of the important fillers, retouching
materials and auxiliaries. For fast, sustainable
and extremely fine retouching and repair work on real wood and
décorative surfaces. Specially tailored to the needs of interior
fittings. With a large selection of wood and RAL grey tones,
black and white. Glazing retouching is also possible with the
Graining Pen. Size: Systainer® M 137 with high-quality interior
and customized foam inlay.

Order Code Product Description

1021... 10x Graining Pen
(in9 Wood Tones and deep black: 030, 058,
075,090, 150, 155, 185, 225, 330)

1225510 1x pack of 5 Soft Wax, assortment 10
(RAL grey tones)

1227520 1x pack of 20 Soft Wax, assortment 20
(in 18 Wood Tones, deep black and white)

1325505 1x pack of 5 Hard Wax, assortment 5
(RAL shades grey/white/black)

1327520 1x pack of 20 Hard Wax, assortment 20
(in 18 Wood Tones, deep black and white)

2221... 15x PREMIUM Color Lacquer Pen

(in 10 Wood Tones and grey/white/deep
black: 015, 020, 058, 060, 095, 110, 130,
241,258,190, RAL 7016, RAL 9010, RAL
9005, RAL 9006, RAL 7035)

2421501 1x Touch-Up Paint Box, incl. Red Marten
Brush, transparent film, Thinner

E REPAIR SYSTAINER PRO | 8021506

For almost all surface repair tasks: large
assorment, containing all of the importantfillers,
retouching materials and auxiliaries, as well as
Fixing Lacquer. For fast and sustainable touch-up
and repair work on real wood and décorative surfaces. Tailored to
the needs of interior fittings. With a large selection of wood colors
aswell as black and white. Glazing retouching s also possible with
the Touch-Up Dye Pen. Size: Systainer® M 112 with high-quality
interior and customized foam inlay.

Order Code Product Description

122550.. 3x pack of 5 Soft Wax,
assortment 1, 3, 6 (wood colors)

132550... 5x pack of 5 Hard Wax, assortment 1-5
(wood/grey/white and black tones)

2021... 7x Touch-Up Dye Pen (in 6 Wood Tones and
deep black: 060, 075, 130, 185, 190, 350,
RAL9005)

2221... 8x PREMIUM Color Lacquer Pen (in 6 wood

tones, deep black, white: 015, 058, 060, 095,
110, 241, RAL 9010, RAL 9005)

2421501 1x Touch-Up Paint Box, incl. Red Marten
Brush, transparent film and Thinner

3141004 1x Fixing Lacquer, 400 ml, silk matt

4121000 1x Professional Gas Melter, incl.

Standard Melting Tip

3141004
4121000

439440
4421000
4621000

4421000
4621000
641120

6521002

1x Fixing Lacquer, 400 ml, silk matt
1x Professional Gas Melter,

incl. Standard Melting Tip

1x Special Melting Tip

1x Special Scraper

1x Special Fillers Applicator

1x Special Scraper

1x Special Fillers Applicator
1x Mixing Cup

2x Cotton Cloth, a DIN A5

641120

6521002
6521003
6521005
6521008

6521005
6521008

1x Mixing Cup

2x Cotton Cloth, a DIN A5

1x Sanding and Polishing Cloth
1x Sanding Pad, fine (white)

1x Sanding Pad, coarse (grey)

1x Sanding Pad, fine (white)
1x Sanding Pad, coarse (grey)

E REPAIR SYSTAINER BASIC | 8021502

fillers, auxiliaries and retouching materials,
including Fixing Lacquer. For fast and sustainable
retouching and repair work on décorative / plastic
surfaces. Specifically tailored to the needs of interior fittings.
With a selection of wood and RAL colors in grey, black and white.
Size: Systainer® M 112 with high-quality interior and customized
foam inlay.

Order Code Product Description

122550... 4x pack of 5 Soft Wax, assortment 1,2, 3, 8
(wood/grey/white and black tones)
132550... 4x pack of 5 Hard Wax, assortment 1-4
(Wood Tones)
2221... 6x PREMIUM Color Lacquer Pen
(6 Wood Tones: 015, 058, 060, 095, 110, 241)
3141004 1x Fixing Lacquer, 400 ml, silk matt
4121000 1x Professional Gas Melter,
incl. Standard Melting Tip
4421000 1x Special Scraper
4621000 1x Special Fillers Applicator
6521002 2x Cotton Cloth, a DIN A5
6521005 1x Sanding Pad, fine (white)
6521008 1x Sanding Pad, coarse (grey)

+++ D0 YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS ABOUT THE NEW PRODUCTS OR APPLICATIONS? JUST TAKE A LOOK AT OUR WEBSITE OR WRITE A SHORT EMAIL TO INFO@HEINRICH-KOENIG.COM + + +



https://www.heinrich-koenig.de/repair-systainer-comfort/8031510
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/repair-systainer-comfort/8031510
https://www.heinrich-koenig.de/repair-systainer-basic/8021502
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/repair-systainer-basic/8021502
https://www.heinrich-koenig.de/repair-systainer-pro/8021506
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/repair-systainer-pro/8021506
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HOT STUFF GLUE CLEARTHIN

Uses

Water-thin instant glue ideally suited for tight fitting parts. Ideal for filling and
l stopping the spread of splits and hairline cracks in furniture, gunstocks, wood being

turned on alathe (such as pen blanks), and stone. Can also be used on carbon fiber

orfiberglass cloth (instead of using resin).

it Characteristics
ﬁ Viscosity similar to water, no surface tension. Curing time: five seconds between
tightly fitting, non-porous parts. Use the NCF Quick Accelerator to ensure a complete
cure of the bond.
CA INSTANT GLUE SUPERT
Uses
This super glue is ideally suited for gluing somewhat porous materials and
pieces which have small gaps between them. It can be used to bond wood,

metal, rubber, nitrile, composites like carbon fiber and Kevlar, many types of
plastics, and more.

Characteristics

Viscosity (200-300 cps) is similar to syrup. Cures at a slower speed (10-25 se-
conds) than Hot Stuff Glue.

NCF QUICK ACCELERATOR SPRAY

Uses
Dramatically decreases the curing time of the glue and forces the glue to cure
when it wouldn't otherwise.

EEC.F 1 Characteristics
— Plastic-safe and foam-friendly. The accelerator is active for several minutes, so

you can spray several pieces at once if you are making multiple bonds.

SUPER SOLVENT DEBONDER

Uses: To debond and dissolve instant and super glue.

Characteristics: Super Solvent is a nitroalkane formula designed to dissolve

glue quickly without causing damage to the surface. It is safe to use with most
:ib:ﬁr paints and finishes, although certain fabrics, colorings, and materials may be
i impacted. We advise testing on an inconspicuous area before full application.
i Super Solvent can also be used to remove various adhesives and adhesvie resi-

due, such as sticky price tags, and to clean surfaces, particularly metal.

Order Code Product Description
PKP1013 Hot Stuff Glue Clear Thin

More information: Use the QR code and you
will find additional information about the
product.

Order Code Product Description
PKP1012 (A Instant Glue Super T

More information: Use the QR code and you
will find additional information about the
product.

Order Code Product Description
PKP1024 NCF Quick Accelerator Spray

More information: Use the QR code and you
will find additional information about the
product.

Order Code Product Description
PKP1014 Super Solvent Debonder

More information: Use the QR code and you
will find additional information about the
product.

The Konig product world for repairs is rounded off by high-quality cleaning and maintenance products. Matched
to the individual requirements and to the different kinds of surfaces, we offer a good choice of powerful products.

AQUA SOFT-CLEANER

ECO CLEANER

Uses: For the professional cleaning of matt and super-matt foil-coated surfaces and
plasticwindow profiles. Extremely thorough, extremely gentle and recommended
by leading foil manufacturers: For cleaning foil-coated surfaces, we introduce the
AQUA Soft-Cleaner from Konig. Thanks to its special formula, it shows its full ca-
pabilities especially on matt and supermatt foils (such as Skai®mattex or RENOLIT
PX Matt) without changing the gloss level of the surface. The AQUA Soft-Cleaner
also reliably cleans plastic window profiles (PVC white and colored) and painted,
non-absorbent surfaces. Inaddition to marking lines, labels, adhesive residue and
residues from protective films, the cleaner also effortlessly removes bitumen and
butyl, foreign body abrasion (e.g. rubber) as well as emission deposits and con-
struction dirt. And that, of course, both indoors and outdoors. Characteristics:
Water-based emulsion with intensive cleaning action. Antistatic effect.

Uses

Forthe gentle cleaning of decorative and plastic surfaces. Removes most common
household soilings. Also suitable for basic cleaning of glazed or varnished woo-
den windows, PVC windows and foil-laminated plastic windows. For indoor and
outdoor use.

Characteristics

Water-based product. High cleaning capacity. Protects the surface. Biodegra-
dable and odourless.

UNIVERSAL MAINTENANCE LACQUER

Uses: For the maintenance of high-build glaze coated wood windows and fo-
il-covered UPVCwindows in interior and exterior areas.

Characteristics: Water-based product. Dries quickly, resistant to yellowing.
Sheen level: silk gloss.

More information: Use the QR code and you will find additional information about the product.
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Order Code Product Description
A54200-605 AQUA Soft-Cleaner, 150ml

A54200-616 AQUA Soft-Cleaner, 1 liter

More information: Use the QR code and
you will find additional information about
the product..

Order Code Product Description
516000-605 Eco Cleaner, 150ml
516000-616 Eco Cleaner, 1 liter

More information: Use the QR code and you
will find additional information about the
product.

Order Code Product Description
514500-616 Universal Maintenance Lacquer, 1 liter



https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/aqua-soft-cleaner/a54200-...
https://www.heinrich-koenig.de/oeko-reiniger/516000-...
https://www.heinrich-koenig.de/oeko-reiniger/516000-...
https://www.heinrich-koenig.de/oeko-reiniger/516000-...
https://www.heinrich-koenig.de/oeko-reiniger/516000-...
https://www.heinrich-koenig.de/oeko-reiniger/516000-...
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/universal-maintenance-lacquer/514500-616

FURNITURE REFRESHER

Uses: For the gentle removal of slight water and alcohol stains and to freshen  Order Code Product Description
e up greyed nitrocellulose lacquer surfaces in interior areas. 543000-605 Furniture Refresher, 150ml
Characteristics: Solvent-based product. Reactivates the surface and provides ~ 543000-600 Furniture Refresher, 1 liter

aslight surface sheen.

More information: Use the QR code and you will find additi-
onal information about the product.

FURNITURE CLEANER
Uses: For thorough cleaning of varnished surfaces in interior areas. Removes  Order Code Product Description
greasy films, scuff marks from shoes, stickers, wax, nicotine coatings as wellas ~ 542000-605 Furniture Cleaner, 150ml In addition to the large number of fillers and touch-up materials, we offer a variety of auxiliaries to complement our range of repair products helping you to process our
pencil marks and ballpoint pen ink stains. 542000-610 Furniture Cleaner, 1 liter products effectively and to achieve best possible repair solutions. Optimally tailored to the processing requirements of our products, the auxiliaries have been well-proven
Characteristics: Water-based emulsion with intensive cleaning action. Antistatic over many years. You will also find spare parts and consumables that are used in connection with our case systems and sets. Find everything on the topics:
: illing evellin olishin anding, plane
effect m il B Levelling B Polishing B Sanding, pl
u Mixing colors | Retouching | (leaning [ | Melting
"'t i ' More information: Use the QR code and you will find additi-
SRR onalinformation about the product. GAS HEATING IRON
A mobile, gas-operated melting tool for the processing of meltable fillers: for ~ Order Code Product Description
|_|QU|D SANDPAPER melting, molding and color mixing. The temperature is infinitely adjustable. ~ 439001-420 Gas Heating Iron
Because of legal regulations, the Gas Heating Iron is supplied in unfilled conditi- 439002 Melting Tip for Gas Heater
D Uses: To degrease the surface prior to a repair. For the gentle removal of filler ~ Order Code Product Description on. We recommend to use high-quality pure butane lighter gas from renowned 439005 Flint, 12 pcs
residue. 711000-605 Liquid Sandpaper, 150ml manufacturers. Technical data: Length 177 mm/Weight: 60 g / Operating time: 439018 Refill Gas, 100ml
711000-600 Liquid Sandpaper, 1 liter approx. 3 hours (dependent on setting) / Maximum temperature: 240°C/464°F. 439440 Special Melting Tip for Gas Heater
Flint, included in delivery. 439446 Special Melting Tip for Gas Heater, left hand
] Instructions and more: Simply use the QR
, / \ % | code and you will find further information
More information: Use the QR code and you will find additi- N " about the product.
linformation about the product.
orepmormation abottie produe 439002 139440 139446 439005 139018
ELECTRIC HEATING IRON
Uses: For the thinning of all Kdnig NC- and acrylic lacquers, for the glazing ~ Order Code Product Description Astationary electrical melting device for continuous operation, servingthe same ~ Order Code Product Description
adjustment of Color Touch-Up and to dissolve the paint chips in the Touch-Up ~ 710000-605 Cellulose Thinner, 150ml range of use as the Gas Heating Iron. Easy to use due to temperature setting 440100 Electric Heating Iron, complete
Paint Box. Can be used as brush cleaner. 710000-600 Cellulose Thinner, 1 liter adapted to the different kinds of fillers. Technical data: Heater: Voltage: 12 440603 Melting Tip for Electric Heating Iron
V/Power: 25 W / Lead: 2.5 m / Transformer: Primary voltage 230V, 50 Hz 440605 Melter with Tip for Electric Heating Iron
440100 / Secondary voltage 12 V/ Nominal power: max. 30 W/Temperature setting:
infinitely variable, with scale of range / Function indicator: red LED
‘: More information: Use the QR code and you will find additi- BN 440605
£ onal information about the product. e \ Instructions, Safety Data Sheet and more: Simply use the QR code and you will find all available colors and further infor-
440603 - mation about the product.
MOISTURE AND BLOOM REMOVER PLUS
BATTERY MELTER
Uses To remove grey bloom, water and alcohol stains on NClacquered surfaces.  Order Code Product Description
Forindoor use. 319000-245 Moisture and Bloom Remover PLUS, Battery Melter is designed for the melting of fillers like Hard Wax and Ceramic  Order Code Product Description
Characteristics A fast reacting lacquer dissolvent, providing a complete new 400m| Filler. The melter is powered by 3 x AA size batteries. The melter hasa curved ~ 438620-420 Battery Melter, blue
formation of the upper lacquer coat. 438622 tip for mixing and optimal handling of the fillers - even in corners and edges. 438622 Melting Tip for Battery Melter

Handling and operation are simple.

® Moreinformation: Use the QR code and you will find additional
Hz information about the product. More Information: Simply use the OR code and you will find all available colors and further information about the product.



https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/furniture-cleaner/542000-...
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/furniture-refresher/543000-...
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/liquid-sandpaper/711000-...
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/cellulose-thinner/710000-...
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/gas-heating-iron/439001-420
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/electric-heater/440100
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/battery-melter/438620
https://www.heinrich-koenig.de/schleierweg-plus-400-ml/319000-245

SPECIAL FILLERS APPLICATOR

COMBINATION PLANER

o

METAL PLANER

>

MINI METAL PLANER

SPECIAL SCRAPER

The smart nostrum for the processing offillers. Soft Wax can easily be applied and le-
velled. Excess residue of Hard Wax and Hard Wax PLUS simply to be stripped off with
the grooves without scratching the surrounding area. Final filler residue is removed
with the fleece stored inside the tool. Elements: Corpus with planer grooves, drawer
with cleaning comb sanding and polishing cloth (small) and sanding pad (coarse).

Instruction sheet and more: Simply use the QR code and you
will find further information about the product.

The Combination Planer consists of the modified Special Fillers Applicator with
integrated mini Metal Planer blade. This combination tool levels all kinds of Ko-
nig fillers. 90 degree inner edges can be treated not only with the blade of the
Metal Planer but also, thanks to an altered groove direction, with the body of
the Special Fillers Applicator.

Instruction sheet and more: Simply use the QR code and you
will find further information about the product.

A precision tool for the gentle levelling of all solid Konig fillers. It is also an
effective tool to remove imperfections in the finish like runs and sags. Precise
working possible without scratching the surrounding area. The high-quality
blade made of chrome vanadium steel can be used on both sides. The leather
protective cover is included in delivery.

Instruction sheet and more: Simply use the QR code and you
will find further information about the product.

Order Code
161149-420

Order Code
161700-420

Order Code
163000-420

MINI METAL PLANER BLADE

Order Code
163900

Product Description
Mini Metal Planer

The smaller version of the Metal Planer with
amini chrome / vanadium blade sits on a cork
sole, which can also be used as an abrasive
cork for sandpaper.

Tolevel the filled area evenly and to remove lacquer runs and bumps in the lacquer
surface. High-quality steel, tempered and sharpened cutting edges. Special Scraper
“small”: especially designed to remove scratches in white UPVC window frames,
particularly well suited for difficult-to-reach areas.

Instruction sheet and more: Simply use the QR code and you
will find further information about the product.

Order Code
406000

406500

Product Description
Special Fillers Applicator

Product Description
Combination Planer

Product Description
Metal Planer

Order Code
163902

Product Description
Mini Metal Planer Blade

Replacement blade for the Mini Metal Planer.
Chrome / vanadium blade, 4 x 3 cm.

Product Description
Special Scraper
160x50mm

Special Scraper small,
75x50mm

&5 UNIVERSAL SPATULA

For applying and removing Soft Wax.

More information: Simply use the QR code and you will find further information about the product.

SANDING PAD COARSE

OrderCode  Product Description
609003 Sanding Pad, coarse
100x60mm

To remove filler residue with a light sanding
effect and to dull shiny spots. Grit: 1500.

MICRO SANDING PAPER

Order Code
412007

To polish out fine scratches on all varnished sur-
faces, acrylic/perspex, polyester, Hard-PVC, brass
and aluminum. Excellent results on high-gloss
surfaces. Application of wet sanding method.
(an be washed. *The assortment comprises 1
sheet each per grit, sized 6x 7.5cm (1800, 2400,
3200, 4000, 6000, 8000, 12.000).

Product Description
Assortment*

CORK SANDING BLOCK

OrderCode  Product Description

418000 Cork Sanding Block, small
60x33x26mm

418100 Cork Sanding Block with
Felt Pad 60x33x39mm

Cork Sanding Block: For use with Kdnig Sandpaper. Cork Sanding Block with Felt Pad: For use with
Konig Sandpaper and Cotton Cloths. Also suitable for polishing with Polishing Paste.

EDGE PLANER

Order Code  Product Description
165000-420  Edge Planer

To cut off damaged edges on wood an laminate
surfaces. The rounded side of the Edge Planer
is used to level damage edges on solid wood

and veneer.

COTTON CLOTHS WASHED
OrderCode  Product Description
422000-402  Cotton Cloth, DIN A5, 5/bag
422000-403  Cotton Cloth, DIN A5, 10/bag

Used together with Felt Pad and Liquid Sand-
paper to remove filler residue. For cleaning and
maintenance work. Cotton texture, washed.

Order Code

4021000

WIREWOOL, EXTRA FINE

MAINTENANCE SPONGE

FELT PADS

Product Description
Universal Spatula

OrderCode  Product Description
413600-409  Wire wool, 50g
413000 Wire wool, 200g

For finest lacquer sanding, to tone down a
heavy application of touch-up products and
for the gentle cleaning of the melter tips (Gas
Heating Iron and Electric Heater).

Order Code
515101

Product Description
Maintenance Sponge

Sponge for the processing (application) of
Universal Maintenance Lacquer.

OrderCode  Product Description
419000 Felt Pad
420000 Felt Pad

with abrasive fleece (1500 grit)

The Felt Pad is used with Cotton Cloths to remove filler residue and to apply Polishing Paste. The
version with abrasive fleece is used for removing filler residue, matting and degreasing surfaces.

BRASS BRUSH

SPECIAL CLOTH

Order Code
407000

For the gentle cleaning of the Metal Planer
blade.

Product Description
Brass Brush

Order Code
426501

Product Description
Special Cloth,

approx. 33x37cm, 40 pcs

A highly absorbent, lint free and tear-proof
textile cloth. Indispensable for all cleaning,
sanding and polishing work. Very gentle to
high-gloss surfaces.


https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/special-fillers-applicator/161149-420
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/combination-planer/161700-420
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/metal-planer/163000-420
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/shop-products/tools-and-auxiliaries/planing-leveling/
https://www.koenignorthamerica.com/special-fillers-applicator/161149-420

CLEANING CLOTH, YELLOW

z'/- ot
- ’_/”/

MIXING PALETTE

MIXING SPATULA

SQUIRREL HAIR BRUSH

PLASTICFILMS

Art.-Nr. Produktbezeichnung
421500 Cleaning Cloth, yellow

The cleaning cloth is suitable for polishing va-
rious surfaces. The cloth is recommended for
both smooth, textured and sensitive surfaces.

OrderCode  Product Description
603095 Mixing Palette
140x105x15mm

A handy mixing palette with a solvent-re-
sistant surface and drilling holes for a safe
stand of mixing cups and brushes.

OrderCode  Product Description
641220 Mixing Spatula

To mix Polyester Filling Lacquer with hardener.
Packaging unit: 20 pcs.

OrderCode  Product Description
429001 Squirrel Hair Brush No. 1
429002 Squirrel Hair Brush No. 2
429003 Squirrel Hair Brush No. 3
429123 Setof 3 (No. 1-3)

For the fine touch-up by brush, an economical
alternative to the Red Marten Brush.

OrderCode  Product Description
162000 Plastic Films, 89x60mm

Atransparent solvent-resistant foil with a
variety of possibilities for use such as mixing
colors over a surface, processing Rex-Lith,
especially on edges.

SANDING AND POLISHING CLOTH

MIXING CUP

SPATULA

RED MARTEN BRUSH

SPRAY CAN HANDLE

OrderCode  Product Description

411000-420  Sanding and Polishing Cloth,
10x13 cm

411000-402  Sanding and Polishing Cloth,
10x13 cm, 5 pcs

411000-403  Sanding and Polishing
Cloth, 10x13cm, 10 pcs

White side to dull shiny patches on the surface, to clean plastic and varnished wood surfaces and
to remove spray mist. Green side for polishing and to produce a gloss finish on matt surfaces.

OrderCode  Product Description
641120 Mixing Cup, 40ml

Suitable for multiple uses, e.g. for practical
dosing and for mixing Polyester Filling Lacquer.
Also suitable as a container for NC thinning.

OrderCode  Product Description
162001 Spatula

To mix Rex-Lith with hardener and to apply
AQUAFiller.

OrderCode  Product Description
430001 Red Marten Brush No. 1
430002 Red Marten Brush No. 2
430003 Red Marten Brush No. 3
430123 Set of 3 (No. 1-3)

Meets highest demands when retouching with
Touch-Up Dye, Color Touch-Up and the Touch-Up
Paint Box.

OrderCode  Product Description
399100-420  Spray Can Handle

The Spray Can Handle as an attachment to
aerosol cans, allowing convenient permanent

spraying.

SPRAY NOZZLES
OrderCode  Product Description
1.EB3233 Swirl nozzle, big orifice: For wet varnishing of whole surfaces. Recommended
1.EB3233 2.EB3213 3.EB3212 for Universal Basecoat. Also suitable for Sliding Agent, Anti Stick Agent
and all maintenance products in the spray can.
a 2.EB3213 Swirl nozzle, medium orifice: For wet spraying during repairs. Recommended
for Furniture Lacquer PLUS, PF/PFH Covering Lacquer.
s e 3.EB3212 Swirl nozzle, small orifice: For very fine misting. Recommended for Super
High Gloss, Shade Equalizer P or LP, Moisture and Bloom Remover PLUS.
4.EB3228 Swirl nozzle, white: for AQUA Clear Lacquer.
4.EB3228 5.EB3243 ) ) )
5.EB3243 Swirl nozzle-soft spray technology: For Special Repair Lacquer PLUS,
Clear Lacquer PLUS as well Covering Lacquer PF and PFH.
SPARETIPS FOR PEN SYSTEMS
Art.-Nr. Produktbezeichnung
1.EB2200 2.EB2910 = -— 1.EB2200-420  AQUA Color Edging Pen, round, (10 pcs)
2.EB2910-420  ForBrush Pen Covering/Clear Lacquer (10 pcs)
_ —_— 3.EB2275-420  For Touch-Up Dye Pen (10 pcs)
4.EB2898-420  For PREMIUM Window Pen and PREMIUM Edge Pen (10 pcs)
- e 294999 500pcs Dispenser Box PREMIUM Window-/Edge Pen
3.EB2275 4.EB2898 294999

FOR IF-139 PLUS / PA KNOT FILLER

MELTING GUN KNA-139-330

N

RALI'PLANER MONOBLOCK 105

PLANER, 50MM LEITZ-CUTTER

The professional melting gun has been specifically developed for long-term use in specialist woodworking stores and is ideal for melting IF-139 Plus industrial
Filler and Knot Filler. It guarantees precise and reliable work without dripping, even after many hours of operation. The flexible temperature adjustment
with thermostat allows the melting temperature to be adapted to different melting rod products. This achieves optimum viscosity of the filling material,
which in turn ensures the best, long-lasting repair results. The option of suspension on a spring balancer enables an optimum working process to suit the
requirements of the trade. The professional hot glue gun is supplied with a nozzle (3.0 mm) and a screwdriver for adjusting the thermostat. Technical data:

330 Watts, 100-120V, 130°-230°C, @ 11-11.5mm
60045000 60045001

'

OrderCode  Product Description
KNA-139-330  Melting Gun

60045000 Replacement Tip, 3,0mm
60045001 Replacement Tip, 1,5mm

SPARE PARTS FOR RALI PLANER

OrderCode  Product Description

161600 Rali Planer Monoblock 105
Special planer for the removal of hard fillers
such as the Industrial Filler IF-139 PLUS. The
blades can be changed. With the Rali planer,
the coarse excess of fillers can be removed very
easily in order to then sand the surface.

COOLING BLOCK 120

OrderCode  Product Description
161610 Planer, 50mm Leitz-Cutter

For planar parting and removal of hard fillers,
such as the Industrial Filler IF-139. With 50
mm Leitz-Cutter.

|SmaA

OrderCode  Product Description
161604 Spare Part (10 pcs)
for Rali Planer Monoblock
OrderCode  Product Description

161605 Cooling Block 120

Metal cooling block/cooling iron for cooling
and compacting Industrial Filler IF-139 PLUS.
A robust tool which fits comfortably in the
hand due to its large handle.


https://www.heinrich-koenig.de/shop-produkte/hilfsmittel/fuer-if-139p-pa-astfueller/

With our enduser brand picobello®, we offer interesting and perfected ideas and products for industry, trade and handicraft. Products and ideas helping you to achieve service
improvement and to reduce complaint costs! The range of our service products can be supplied along with your customers consignments or used as display products at POS or as
give-aways. Our webshop for the enduser provides a first overview of our range. At www.picobello-shop.us you will find tips, tricks and the correct use of the picobello® products.

PICOBELLO® PREMIUM REPAIR KIT (FOR LACQUERED REAL WOOD/DECOR SURFACES)
o

Product Description
PREMIUM Repair Kit

Uses: This Repair Kit is ideal for repairing chips, scratches and other typesof ~ Order Code
cosmetic damage to items such as furniture, laminate / real wood flooringand ~ G61403
kitchen worktops. Once cured, the filleris colorfast, weather-resistant and will

not shrink.

PICOBELLO® CERAMIC FILLER - COMPLETE ASSORTMENT

Uses: This pack is designed for refilling or as a supplement to extend your color
range for the Picobello Ceramic Tile Repair Kit. For the processing you basically need
the Special Fillers Applicator, the Battery melter, the Sanding and Polishing Cloth
as well the Clear Lacquer Brush Pen to seal the repair. All these components are
included in the Picobello® Ceramic Tile Repair Kit. You can also use this assortment
asanaddition to the Wood Repair Kit. That way you are able to repair wood surfaces
as well as tiles, terrazzo and cast stone.

Order Code Product Description
149775-010 Ceramic Filler - Complete Assortment

Instructions and more: Simply use the QR
code and you will find further information
about the product.

Kit contents: 15x Hard Wax, 1x AQUA Brush Pen Clear Lacquer (Gloss), 1x Battery
Melter, 3x Battery (Micro 1.5V AA), 1x Special Filler Applicator, 1x Lint-free
Cloth, Txillustrated instruction sheet.

L .

-

Instructions and more: Simply use the QR
code and you will find further information
about the product.

\

E PICOBELLO® REPAIR KIT - CERAMIC SANITARY WARE

Uses: For the repair of minor chips, impact damage or small holes in ceramicsur-  Order Code
facesin the sanitary sector like washbasins, bathtubs and toilets. Curesinseconds. ~ G41060

Kit contents: 1 Ceramic Filler (white), 1 Polishing Paste, 1 Wooden Spatula, 4x

(lear Film Strips, 3x Sandpaper, 1x Cotton Cloth, 1x Mini LED Light, 2x Cannulas, 1x

illustrated instruction sheet.

Product Description
Repair Kit Sanitary Ceramic

Instructions and more: Simply use the QR code and you will find further information about the product.

Example of use:
"

The area to be repaired must be clean, dry and free from grease. Attach the cannula firmly to the syringe. Apply the filler directly into the damaged area until area s slightly overfilled. Place the clear film
strip directly onto the filled area. Use the wooden spatula to flatten the filling material. Activate the Mini LED Light either by pressing the centre of the lamp. Cure the filled area by illuminating for approx.
5-10 minutes per cm” from a distance of not more than 1cm. When filler has cured, remove the clearfilm strip. Use the Special Sandpaper to sand off excess material in a circular motion with light pressure
until level. Apply a small amount of polishing paste to the repaired area and rub in with the cotton cloth in a circular motion using light pressure until the sheen matches the surrounding area. Clean away
any polish residue with a dry and clean part of the cotton cloth.

E PICOBELLO® REPAIR KIT NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL STONE

Hold several color shades to the hot tip of the heater. Apply the molten filler to the damaged area in the direction of the grain. Strip off surplus wax with the Special Fillers Applicator. Use a darker shade of

Uses: This repair kit is designed for fixing chippings, impact damage, and small
holes on polishable natural and engineered stones. Recommended forindoor use.

Order Code Product Description
640360 Repair Kit Natural And Artificial Stone

filler to imitate the grain pattern if necessary. Seal and protect repaired area from dust and dirt using Brush Pen Clear Lacquer. With the Sanding & Polishing Cloth you can adjust the sheen level.

PICOBELLO® CERAMIC REPAIR KIT (FOR WALL AND FLOORTILES)

o =
** "y

Example of use:

Uses: Repair Kitincluding AQUA Brush Pen Clear lacquer for sealing, for the susta-
inable repair of damage such as small flakes and drill holes in wall and floor tiles.
Available colors: White/Grey or Terracotta. The colors can be mixed together to
achieve a great color match. Recommended for indoor use.

Kit contents: 5x CeramicFiller, 1x AQUA Brush Pen Clear Lacquer (Gloss), 1x Bat-
tery Melter, 3x Battery (Micro 1.5V AA), x Special Filler Applicator, 1x Lint-free
Cloth, 1xillustrated instruction sheet.

Order Code Product Description
661470 Ceramic Repair Kit White/Grey
(61471 Ceramic Repair Kit Terracotta

Instructions and more: Simply use the QR
code and you will find further information
about the product.

Hold several color shades to the hot tip of the heater. Apply the molten filler to the damaged area in the direction of the grain. Strip off surplus wax with the Special Fillers Applicator. Use a darker shade
of filler to imitate the grain pattern, if necessary. Seal and protect repaired area from dust and dirt using Brush Pen Clear Lacquer. With the Sanding & Polishing Cloth you can adjust the sheen level.

‘ Curesin seconds.

Kit contents: 1x Natural/Artificial Stone Filler (transparent), 1x Polishing Paste, 2x
Cannula, 1x Wooden Spatula, 1x Scalpel, 4x Clear Film Strips, 1x Micro Sanding Paper
1x Cotton Cloth, 1x Mini LED Lightillustrated instruction sheet.

Instructions and more: Simply use the QR code and you will find further information about the product.

Example of use:

The area to be repaired must be clean, dry and free from grease. Remove discoloration at edges with sandpaper or a (tooth) brush. Attach the cannula firmly to the syringe. Apply thefiller directly into the
damaged area until area is slightly overfilled. Place the clear film strip directly onto the filled area. Use the wooden spatula to flatten the filling material. Make sure no bubbles will develop under the film.
Activate the Mini LED Light either by pressing the center of the lamp or by moving the small slide requlator. Cure the filled area by illuminating for approx. 5-10 minutes per cm? from a distance of not more
than 1cm. Curing time varies depending on coat thickness. When filler has cured, remove the clear film strip, carefully cut off any excess material with the scalpel when cured. Use the Special Sandpaper
to sand off excess material in a circular motion with light pressure until it is even. Attach the cannula firmly to the syringe of the polishing paste. Apply a small amount of polishing paste to the repaired
areaand rub in with the cotton cloth in a circular motion using light pressure until the sheen matches the surrounding area. Clean away any polish residue with a dry and clean part of the cotton cloth.


https://www.picobello-shop.us/node/31
https://www.picobello-shop.us/node/30
https://www.picobello-shop.us/node/78
https://www.picobello-shop.us/node/27
https://www.picobello-shop.us/node/29

E PICOBELLO® LACQUER LINER PLUS

Uses: For fine retouching of imperfections such as fine scratches on the surface, ~ Order Code Product Description
on corners, edges or grooves. And for targeted coloring of closed surfacesin ~ G245909016-048  Lacquer Liner PLUS, RAL 9016
wood, plasticand metal. G245909010-048  Lacquer Liner PLUS, RAL9010

Characteristics: Acrylic-hased pigmented covering lacquer. Fine, thin tip for ~ G245909001-048  Lacquer Liner PLUS, RAL 9001
targeted work. Fast drying. High coverage. Good lightfastness and weather-  G245907016-048  Lacquer Liner PLUS, RAL7016
resistance. (245909005-048  Lacquer Liner PLUS, RAL 9005

Colors, Safety Data Sheet and more: Simply use the QR code
and you will find all available colors and further information

about the product.
Available colors: 9016 9010 9001 7016 9005
RAL9016 RAL9010 RAL9001 RAL7016 RAL9005
Traffic White Pure White Cream White Anthracite Grey JetBlack

Example of use:

The parts to be dyed have to be dry and free from dust and grease. Shake pen vigorously with cap on for at least 10 - 20 seconds - mixing balls must be audible. Due to exterior influences (heat)
an overpressure may develop. To prevent blotching, the pen must be de-aerated. Remove cap and hold pen with tip pointing upwards (ideally into a cloth). Briefly press area marked 'PRESS' to
de-aerate pen audibly. Hold pen with tip pointing downwards and gently press area marked 'PRESS", lacquer will slowly run into the tip. Apply lacquer evenly in one go. When opacity decreases,
press again to reactivate lacquer flow.

PICOBELLO® REPAIR SET 2N 1

Uses: For the quick repair of minor scratches and abrasions. The colors canbe  Order Code Product Description
intermixed and are suitable to be painted over. For surfaces that are not subject ~ G13130 Repair Set 2inT, Light
2 2 B to severe use. Recommended for indoor use. G13131 Repair Set 2in1, Medium
= = & Characteristics: The wax in the rotating case impresses with its high opacity, ~ G13132 Repair Set 2in1, Dark
9z s 0z ! itis overcoatable and can easily be sealed. Available in five different color sets. G13133 Repair Set 2in1, Cherry
G13134 Repair Set 2in1, Black/White/Grey

Set Contents: 3x Repair-Sticks, 1x Spatula, 1x Lint-free cloth

PICOBELLO® AQUA CLEAR LACQUER BRUSH PEN

Uses/Characteristics: Water-based Clear Lacquer Brush Pen as sealingpenand ~ Order Code Product Description
sheen leveling. For a selective sealing and sheen level adjustment of repaired ~ GA2681510000-048  AQUA Clear Lacquer Brush Pen, Gloss
areas as well as for removing fine scratches and abrasions on lacquered surfaces. ~ GA2681810000-048  AQUA Clear Lacquer Brush Pen, Matt

Colors, Safety Data Sheet and more: Simply use the QR code
and you will find all available colors and further information
about the product.

+++ D0 YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS ABOUT THE NEW PRODUCTS OR APPLICATIONS? JUST TAKE A LOOK AT OUR WEBSITE OR WRITE A SHORT EMAIL TO INFO@HEINRICH-KOENIG.COM + + +

WHATEVER YOU WANT ...

CONFIGURE YOUR CUSTOMISED SETS AND SERVICE PRODUCTS!

oS .

NO MATTER WHICH SURFACES...

Parquet, laminate, vinyl, cork, window film, laminate panel,
concrete, metal, tiles, natural stone, artificial stone ...

... WHATEVER YOU NEED!

NO MATTER WHICH COLORS ...

(lassic wood tones, trendy vintage colors, pastel shades
RENOLIT, HORNSCHUCH, COVA, GEALAN, natural tones or
RAL colors ...

... WHATEVER YOU LIKE!

Whether for your specific needs in production, the workshop, on-site service, or as a service product for your customers in your corporate design: Customise your
repair products according to your wishes and requirements. There are (almost) no limits to the possibilities - whether in terms of colours, surfaces, products, or
sets. From the touch-up pens for quick retouching to repair kits with fillers, sealing pens, and all the tools for processing. There is more

possible than you probably imagine. Let us advise you on the variety of options. We are happy to assist you.

(all us or write us an email for further details.
Phone: +1 215-426-6216, Mail: sales@heinrich-koenig.com



https://www.picobello-shop.us/productdisplay/lacquer-liner-plus
https://www.picobello-shop.us/node/25
https://www.picobello-shop.us/node/57

EVERYTHING
FOR PROFESSIONAL
SURFACE REPAIR

KONIG NORTH AMERICA, LLC | 2800 Black Lake Place, Unit D | Philadelphia, PA 19154 | USA | Phone: +1215-426-6216
sales@heinrich-koenig.com | www.koenignorthamerica.com



https://www.picobello-shop.eu/productdisplay/kunststoffreiniger-kkc-plus
https://www.instagram.com/koenignorthamerica

